
Singie-Thread, ComputerControl Chain-Stitch, 
Button Attachment Machine 
(Shank Button f Marble Button Type) 
• .::FE}Hl*H~571{9 /Mrt ~ ~ / 

aJUKI 

(~? /?71{9 /. ?-:iJ117K9 /{±~) 

AMB-188 

PARTS LIST 

29071305 
No.0716-00 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST 
_,,_.;11) ~ J-<7)j!)j 

shown in the figure indicate thn correspondmg numbers !Ref. No.) s"lowr by the Index. 
!;i, ~;:: .;_ G rt '( v ,0\}1 (a, <'I NJ);:;t~i2:·T-$ 1' :.--7 / Y' A,: J: '-z:. ~ JJ&,~t;·t-;:']' r; 1 -1 

2. (;x;planation of t'Odes 
ciC ~ (/) ii!1. sjj 

1) Codes on tht!: "Note" column 
~;:f.$C~ ~0AC·'0· 

CD, this part 1s >:hanged from the ptevious p.;tts Pst. 
,..,;-_'/I) A[' ;;:t:Jl't~@1(~2t'~t:imJ'oc~:i!i0t.L<i <' 

refer to 1he "Note" explanat;on at bot1orn of page. 
"'><-Y'TOJ "'z:EZC" OJciftE})?-~P? L 'r'T ;t. ~· 

2) Codes on the "E,C., l!ongineering .:haogel" column 
' 'lr ll! '¥: PI " 

CD A,10183, 

@ 0.10/SJ. 

Added from October, 1983 
1S83t£ W?'l J: II iQJJC <!> t'.r: 

. Obsoleted from Oc~ober. 1983 
19831F 10J'!,;. t) f!iJ~. <: J1. t: 

:@ When prev1ous parts \Obsoleted part) and new Parts \Added pans/ are not mt.;;rchangeable with each other: 
tm£:. !1) Ei #: ·;:t f;r t,.: \_' ;r !I!(!) ;t~ 15' 
In this case, even obsoleted pan !O.l can be ordered with the obsoleted part number. so select the parts wilh changed dat~ and p!ace your o~ders. 
OJ~ -g.l;t (jlj1~ (D} ;:::. 11. t: :2?. ::tf <: t .-:. .i A -z ~ J T 6' :, • ~'!!! ~ .9 :::: .!: iJ .. ~' i" r. n· ;J)j!¢8 ~ Qf +R L T. .: -.iX- T Z. ~' 

Example- (t~IJ) 

Ref. 
Note Part No, Descnption E.C. 

No, ~+:> " * ;::~~19 d"c •:Z.<>- " 
81401·100.000 Need!e bar 

,----;-::;:, 
;0,10!831 /\ :; ;j";-

1,1 81401·100-QOO·A Needie bar 7' I;* '-{1 
L?..:.1_0.@~ 

r-f 81105-200.000 Frame cover io~f018§11 B110S·300.ooo : • 
I s11 os:Joo.ooo I 

I 
Frame cover 1 A.10/83 1 

I L----' 

~ l"l case w:,en previous parts and new pnrt are iflterchar-geable ••,;ith each other: 
s~r?<~mlit~i":t t'1:. ~ ~* G:J 'G[~ 

71---.&t)n--

" 
AmL 
Req 
:~n•-

In this case the new part n-umber is rep!aced on the" 5'".:6 !Japanese}" coh;rnn of the orevious par~s. J>o please o~de~ by ;he new o;:vt rumber 
::.0!~'2;-l;t, !S~f;d''"oHc:X:c"f.:el~<.ft'"::..t;·:r;~~li:...l'of"~"'',1eJ,L-:nr::J·t:I:·::. $EL~'&'n';t:~-.:..±>:Tt•"" 

@ C,10i83 

tB1105·5-00.QOOi 

f 
J!.9.!!:~~l No. 
IELL'ci"<>~ 

Frame cover 

Please order by the correct part number . 
.1E L l'J'u:$'1:.: ,£:XT ;:t l' 

@ M.l0/83 ..... The .amount requ1red 1s changed from October, 1983 

'C~10/83-, ~ 
"---~ - 1 

Wrong No. 
,;,:; it '/ ,"'., t1r 

The new amount reauired is shown m the "Arnt. Aeq". column. 
1983~ 10FJ ~'I ;~It.J''&~ 1:. t,~. -~ t~ : C01~f;;:~J!.fi~ 1.~ \;t'.lft!... ~,~~~~;;·~;Of':. L t &;, ~': ;J; ·t 

3! Codes on the "Amt. Req." column 
";ll:Jt" ~0)6C-i'} 

CD2 
@ 2.0 

@ Oi .. 

Indicates amount required is 2. 
_::~•. 211li:l~~t::Ll""t 

Indicates !ength in meters. (unit IS mel:ed 
& ~ , 2 ? - ~ ;t,.. 1-~ n L 1 ·f (-J.fi_ t.J: 1;t-" -

Indicates parts obsoleted from the parts list. 
::. (/).;-\-'";/ I) ;z 1- t;· s q:;p;t: ~ tt. t: f§f:,J1 't T 

Indicates sub parts which >Connruct the -a-ssembly pan. 
Assembly part •S shown as "asm.'" and P ~ in Japanese. in the "Descr:ption" column, 
Hl.afi,"'>~ ~~;;X L "t .. , ~ q:. f§f:,.,~ ~ '!€ .h L l "1' f_E."$~§., !~ .,;;;:,.g l!Vi c:: *X l ~o::n1 ' .t:J 3%: '"t 7 5: t ~iT- L 't :n Yl 3. "t' 

When Ordering The Spare Parts: 
In order to ensure that we deliver the correct parts to you. please dearly state when ordering the corresponding PART NUMBER 

{ex. BH09-012-AOO) and also the PARTS UST NUMBER {ex. 001Q-Oi. given at the bottom right of the cover) or the MACHINE SERIAL 
NUMBER, because there are some parts which have been changed. 

:::.!il/'- ·;; '1 ::z H:: Ec.X ~ n -c c • <> lilii'!l $5'o ~ :::.~;iJt OJ~:~. 
i;-h1t1:, :::.-'liOl/'-'Y 1! A ~!il1f;~llf"*l- (il'<JlH5T, j91J~_l;t, 

xi~. B1109·012·AOO)<: ::;iJtT<' ,, 

NoOO 1 o-o 1l :;u;. lll~~llf "*l- >c :: i!:~ll Jlli :t ;-. '~ ;:c c • <: 

! 
! 
r 

i 
r 
r 

' . 
~·-·-~-·-·-·-·-~-~-·-·-·-·-•-•-•-~-·-·-·-•-•-·-~-~-·-·-·-·-·-·-~-·-4-·-~-~-·-•·~Q-~-~-·-+-•-·-~~~-~-~-~-~-o~~~ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CONTENTS 

El "' 

L ARM BED COMPONENTS . . . • • . . . • • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . • • . . . . 1 
7-L."'-"'1'-MYft 

2. LOOPER SHAfT MECHANISM COMPONENTS ........................................ 3 
Ji.--,{-~MYit 

3. NIPPER & THREAD TENSION PARTS COMPONENTS ................................. 5 
if\i;i~Ff.::. "',{-MYft 

4. NEEDLE DRIVING PULLEY SHAFT COMPONENTS . . • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . • . . . . . . . . • . . . 7 

I!!U!ll Ifill MYit 
5. NEEDLE BAR DRIVING MECHANISM COMPONENTS .................................. 8 

tti!liMYit 
6. II'! PER COMPONENTS . . . . . • . • . . . . . . . . . . . . . • . • . • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . • . . . • . . . . . . . . . . . 9 

? .o( I~- MYit 
7. X. Y STEPPING MOTOR COMPONENTS (X SHAFT) ................................. 11 

X, Y ::<.7- ·y t' / :?'=t-- 5' -Mffi (Xiflll) 
8. X. Y STEPPING MOTOR COMPO~ENTS CY SHAfT) ................................. 13 

X, Y::<.7-".J c/:?'t-5' Mffi (Ytd!) 
9. X. Y FRAME COMPONENTS .................................................... 15 

X, Y7l.t-L.rJ,!lffi 
I 0. CHUCK COMPONENTS .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. . .. .. .. .. . . . . . . . . . .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 17 

r"r ·y 7Mffi 
11. TANG COMPONENTS ......................................................... 19 

:7:...-:?'Mffi 
12. STAiiD & TABLE COMPONENTS .. .. . .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. . 21 

l!ill • 7-- "f ;J;!J.!Jffi 
13. MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS . .. • .. .. .. .. .. .. .. . • .. .. .. .. .. .. .. . .. .. .. . 23 

7'j. ~ • :J - )" !J.!Igf, 
14. AIR COMPONENTS .......................................................... 25 

:r_ 7 -!J.!!Yit 
15. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS , •..............•...• , . . . . . . . . . . . . . . • . . . . . • . . . . . . 27 

'*.lz:-r~ll!l!J.!Iffi 
16. MOTOR PULLEY COMPONENTS ...................... , .......................... 28 

t-5'--;!- 1) - f!Alffi 
17. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS . • . • . • . . . . . . . . . . . . • . . . • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . • . . . . . . . 29 

tit~ ;f. ·y 7 ::<.OOYit 
18. SMALL BUTTON CHUCK COMPONENTS .. . . . . . .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. . .. .. .. .. .. . .. 31 

;f- :7 './ r "~' ·y 7 ,J, • ~ oogr, 
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ..............•...................•............. 32 
;Wii I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1. ~M BED COMPONENTS 
- 1.. "'- ., 1- ~{;\'; 

- 1 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. NO. NOTE 

1 
2 

PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

179-63406 BUTTON COVER ~-~~ifA"-
SS-6110480-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L~4.3 t7i~· 11/64-40 L=4.3 

3 178-01309 COVER A 1JA' -A 
4 SS-6090520-SP SCREV 9/64-40 L= 5.0 t7;t~· 9/64-40 L=5 
5 178-01804 STOPPER ;U,J\0 

6 SD-0791271-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H=l2.7 ~·~i~- D=7.94 H=12.7 
7 SS-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 t'l'i$1' 11/64-40 L=8 
8 WP-0531000-SC VASHER MS t7f"1i'* 21J'''~ M5 
9 HX-0015000-0D CABLE CLIP 1-n1, 'JtJno 

10 SH-6084502-TH HEAXGON-HOLE BOLT !l·~if'Jrtt.'M 
11 178-01655 SET SCREW ASM. ''J'?'ri'$1'1': 
12 178-01507 GUIDE PIH l''?:f'')iJ'1f't';, 
13 SM-6083542-CH SCREW M8 L=35 a1~?Ytt·~· M3 L=35 
14 178-03057 OIL DRIP FELT, SMALL 77'7$\':tl7l!loH~3?) ?~ 
15 178-11050 SIDE COVER, LEFT 'JIJ~~1~ t9' 117'. 
16 179-62358 FACE PLATE ASH. ~~1'11(?~) 
17 SS-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=3 t~-¥~· 11/64-40 L=8 
13 83104-372-000 NIPPER RELEASING PLUNGER =7n"- .t•~&:tl . 
19 83149-123-AOO TENSION SPRING .tH;;N 't'i n"?f. 
20 B3103-372-000 NIPPER RELEASING PLUNGER THUMB NUT ='?A'- i·~l:tl*'- t7' 
21 178-02307 THREAD GUIDE 1Fi'~N 
22 SS-5110810-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 r'iA*~· 11/64-40 L=8 
23 179-62051 THREAD TENSION N0.3 ASM. ~·it~irf~?~ 7~ 
24 179-62002 TENSION ADJUSTING BASE N0.3 ~-if:.Oirf>?~r~~'r$\'1 
25 B1131-521-000 THREAD PRESSER PLATE !IY1' ttl1~ 
26 Bll36-850-000 TENSION SPRING B NHJo f3-~J\'* B 
27 SD-0380551-SL HINGE SCREW D= 3.80 H= 5.5 ~·)1;• 0=3.8 H=S.S 
28 SS-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 t~·*~· 11/64-40 L=8 
29 179-62408 RECEIVING PLATE v>l'~J\'!J?'r1~ 
30 SS-6090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.5 e7*~· 9/64-40 L=5.5 
31 i78-10904 SIDE COVER, RIGHT •J7j:.01~H· 
32 HX -00 15000-0F CABLE CLIP 'r-7' ~7 1N7' 
33 173-01408 COVER B 1JJ\"-B 
34 SS-6120940-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 ~7*~~ 3/16-28 L=9 
35 179-61905 LOOPER COVER !1.-A"-~1\'-
3.6 WS-0650389-KP SPRING I/ASHfR··-·5.5X14.0X17 J\'*r!J"i< 6.5Xl4Xl. 7 
37 SD-0500271-SP HINGE SCREW o~ 6 H= 2.7 1")1~· D=6 H=2.7 
33 61119-373-000 BED OIL SHIELD ~·1r ~#."·A") 
39 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 <~t7*~· 11/64-40 L=7.8 
40 178-12207 SLIDER TRAY A71~·-~~ 
41 SS-5110670-TP SCRE\1 <Jioe7*51' 
42 SS-9161610-SP SCREW i/4-24 L=16 a1!J7t."JI,r 1/4-24 L=l6 
43 82573-220-000 SLIDER RECEIVER >Jtfi A71~"?T 

AliT. 

1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
6 
5 
2 
2 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
2 
1 
2 
1 
3 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
l 

44 82574-220-000 SLIDER ilJHI ;i71~· 1 
45 82576-220-000 SLIDER SPRING ilJt'n ;(71~· 11"l< 1 

~46~------T-17~9~-~66~7~0~6~~-M~A~R~KE~R~INS~T~AL~L~l~NG~P'LA~TrnE--------~~~-7~-~~-7.~*11~JI~"~~~~------~lr-
47 SS-6111210-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=l2 ~7t~· JJ/64-40 L=12 2 
48 179-62200 COVER INSTALLING PLATE. B ·':<"~?"4<:l1A"-!- 1J11J\':.OB 1 
49 SS-6090520-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 t7i)" 9/64-40 L"5 2 
50 179-62101 COVER INSTALLING PLATE, A J\1'~?·~~:l1J\"-~ 1J11~"~A 1 
51 81120 372-000 SCREW STUD 1r'1J\ -¥~ 1 
52 SS-7151340-TP F llliSTER HEAD SCREW <k7t~· 2 
53 Bll11-372-000 SIDE COVER SPRING ·;?~Y:l/11'- "'·* 1 
54 SS-6090520-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5. 0 t?t~· 9/64-40 L=5 1 
55 Bll!0-372-000 Sl!JE COVER HINGE SHAFT 'J'J:J:t1Jfl"- ~-'7 l 
56 SS-8151150-SP SCRE\J 15/64-28 L=l0.5 1-:Jj<y" 15/64-28 L=l0.5 1 
57 81104-372-AOe OIL DRIP FELT (A) 5HM '\'~-~ 71&1- 5".'1 1 
58 178-12405 BED INSTALLING BASE '\'1r'''J':I'r~"1 1 

- 2-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2. LOOPER SHAFT MEC ;t..-- ,{- fd!Mfk< HAN ISM COMPONENTS 

1 

b 

26~ 
I . 

27~ 
28-£ ·~ 

. i'\)> 
29 ' 

31 1 

30 

'i' 32 
I 
~33 

~34 
36-® +---35 

.&---36 

cl-37 
1--36 

-3-

13 

" 

l 
23 ' 25 

24~ 

i-39 
. ./'! 

61 

~-- L I 

53 . i"" 1~ I 55--tl : ;:\1 H2 [fi .. J ~ 
I 56 

54 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T l 0 N AMT. 

1 179-62507 MOVING KNIFE ,.<):<;( 1 
2 179-61301 THROAT PLATE !11)1';< 1 
3 179-61400 KNIFE COVER :<xM·- I 
4 SS-6090540-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 1::7*:31" 9/64-40 L=5 1 
5 SS-7111410-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=l4 <~1::7*~· Jl/64-40 L=l4 2 
6 179-62903 MOV!HG KNIFE INSTALLING PLATE ;.•ry;~'''J~?'J\•;, 1 
7 SS-7111410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 <,n:7*:;• 11/64-40 L=14 2 
8 SS-7110830-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 7. 5 '<'~i::7'i:$>. 11/64-40 L=7. 5 1 
9 179-62804 NUT ;.•');tl:J'f1J\•y>;it~• I 

10 179-62655 MOVING KNIFE HOLDER PLATE ASH. ,.9:lXJHJ\•y n 1 
-fl1~-----·~ss~-~7~08~0~3~10'-~TP"~~S~C~R~EW~1~/8~-~4~4~L~=3~.~2~~~~~--~~~~1::~7~t~~-~l~/8~-~474'L-="3.'2~--~1--

12 SS-6050180-SL SCREW 5/64-64 L=l.2 t?t~- 5/64-64 L=l.2 l 
13 EA-9500S02-00 CABLE BAND 150 1''\l'JIJJ\•o-• • 150 2 
14 179-63000 THREAD CUTTER CONNECTING PLATE 1H1Jlt:;1,JI•:; 1 
15 179-63208 CYLINDER INSTALLING PLATE B :;•J;;1n1J'\ll'J\•;;s 1 
16 179-63307 LINK BALL •J;,~nt•-.!. 1 
17 PA-1504001-AO CYLINDER ~•J;;'i<• 1 
18 WS-0510002-KN SPRING \/ASHER ll"i'~":b"1 5.1X9.2X1.3 1 
19 PX-5000340-00 CYLINDER NUT ~1Jy51•-gry t'\lr 1 
20 SM-6061202-TN BOLT ll111'77tl>* x-• 2 

~2lr--------',i'iiwp~-~o6iB4if1F.60eo: .... _~sc~-iwTiA'FsH"'E'"'R-:6".'4""X1"2'."'sx"'I-. 6-------------ct~7t"'·"'?J"=·"r-. -""----------..;;2~ 
22 \/S-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6.1Xl2.2X1.5 A"*~':b*1 M6 2 
23 PX-5000430-00 BAND ~"'"''J'JH'lA';;V 1 
24 P J -3040405-07 LONG ELBOW UN ION n;;~·u;r.-2::101 1 
25 PJ-3040405-04 ELBOW UNION u;~;·~::f;, 1 
26 179-61004 YORK SLIDE SUPPORT ·lr3t~t1 1 
27 179-61103 INSTALLING PLATE "3t••WtJI":; 1 
28 SS-6090540-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 t71:;>" 9/64-40 L=5 2 
29 179-61806 YORK SLIDE ""'t 1 
30 SS-6090650-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L~6 t7*~· 9/64-40 L=6 2 
31 WP-0350516·SD WASHER 3.5X6X0.5 t7t"1J"1 3.5X6X0.5 2 
32 SS-4110910-TP SCREW 11164-40 L=9 t'\ '¥~· 11/64-40 L=9 2 
33 179-60808 SUPPORT SASE PLATE tnl!*1PJ~tJ\•y 1 
34 179-60907 SUPPORT BASE 1I-3t<t'l'll<' 1 1 
35 WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 1::7~·~·* 4.8X8.4X0.8 
36 SS-7111810-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 '<'4t7*V' ll/64-40 L=18 
37 179-61608 RECEIVING PLATE ~'r-1~ 
38 SS-7111410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=l4 <11.1::7#:1" 11/64-40 L=14 
39 EA-9500BOI-OO CABLE BAND ~?ty!l•"v 
40 179-61202 THROAT GUIDE M:JJ•1;.. 
41 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7. & <R'i*$>~ 11/64-40 L=7 .8 
42 81239-372-000 LOOPER Ji.-J\0 

43 CS-0790741-TH THRUST COLLAR A7:U~r 
44 1711-04006 SCREW Jt.-1\0 -•;i*:/. 
45 178-05359 CAH ASH. 1H1t~:;:lJ?:JJt.n 
46 178-05300 CAM 11-"lt'tY:lJ?:trb 
47 SS-8110410-TP SCREW 11164-40 L= 3..5 '"*~· 11/64-40 L=3.5 
48 17S-04253 LOOPER SHAFT ASH. .~-!1"·1-'J,'r:/*'7?" 
49 178-04204 LOOPER SHAFT ~-11" -P!~'r~·'J 
50 SS-8150410-TP SCREW 15/64-28 l= 4.0 r::\*:1• 15/64-28 L=4 
51 81227-372-000 LOOPER SHAFT BUSH lNG, FRONT Ji.-11° ~'? n:ll!!l. 
52 SS-8151150-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=l0.5 >J<*,_. 15/64-28 L=10.5 
53 178-03909 LOOPER SHAFT !I.-A"-:;·? 
54 CS-1111019-SH THRUST COLLAR D=l1.11 W=10 :.<7:H9'r 0"11.11 V=lO 
55 SS-8660512-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=S '~*Y 1/4-40 L=S 
56 SS-8660330-SP SCREW i/4-40 L= 3.0 •~t~· 1/4-40 L=3 
57 B1224-372-0AO LOOPER SHAFT DR !VEN GEAR ASM. 1;)" 1\'J• ~"' B n 
58 81224-372-000 LOOPER SHAFT DRIVEN GEAR (8) 101·11'7·~, B 
59 SS-8660612-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L" 6.0 •~1~· 1/4-40 L=6 
60 81215-372-AOO THRUST BALL BEARING !I.·J\0 "5'"? :~?;n .._·y•J;;'J· 
61 B1222-372-000 LOOPER SHAFT BUSHING, REAR ~-A~j"? 9~0~~~ 
62 SS-8151150-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 r~1~· 15/64-28 L=!O.S 

- 4-

1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
l 

(1) 
(2) 
I 

(1) 
(2) 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 
(2) 
1 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



S. ~IPPER & T ;if:: II;! HREAD TENS I 0 ' T .=.. ·y '~- fMlj,'(t N PARTS COMPONENTS 

63 

I 
~\ 

73 

71 ~ 'lf, ' /74 
,1~ flti(, ~· (!t:::--7 ~7~ 5 

<r~72 
! 

65 
I 64 

' I -~-~ 
67 68 

-5-

42 

44~ 45~43 
~ 

.~46 
~~47 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. NO. NOTE 

I 
2 
3 
4 

12 
13 
14 

17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 

27 
20 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
so 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 

PART NO. 

82038·372·000 
SD-0791271-SP 
HS-6080210-SP 
82035·372·000 

S0·0791501·SP 
82040·373·000 
SS·7090510·SP 

SS-6120930-TP 
WP-0501016-SO 
82011-312-000 
82004-372-000 
SS-6!20930-TP 
82019-372-0AO 
83!25-0!2-000 
83!20-125-000 

PS-0200162-KH 
SS-6120930-T? 
WP·0501016·SD 
B20!5-372·0AO 
B2314·019·000 
B20 17-372-000 
82016-372-000 
82015-372-000 
B2014-372-000 
179-61707 
SS-7151210-SP 
82006-372-000 
WP-0480856-SP 
SS-6121610-TP 
SS-6121050-SP 
62008-372-000 
82007·372-000 
WP-0371016-SD 
NS-6080340-SP 
SD-0790802-SP 
81421-372-000 
17&-08056 
I78-08452 
82026-372-000 
NS-6660430-SP 
178-08205 
17&-08304 
SS-7111410-SP 
WS -045 1040-KP 

D E S C R 1 P T I 0 H 

THRgAO GUIDE NO. 2 
HINGE SCREW o~ 7.94 H"12.7 
HUT 1/8·44 
HUT 

HINGE SCREW o~ 7.94 H•l5.0 
THREAD GUIDE 
SCREW 9/64-40 L~ 4.6 

SCREW 3/16-28 L=9.0 
WASHER 5X10.5X1 
NIPPER BAR BLOCK 
NIPPER BAR 
SCREW 3116-28 L=9.0 
TENSION POST ASH. 
THREAD TENSION NUT 
ROTATING STOPPER 

N0.2 
RELEASE ? IN 

NUT 114-24 
SPRING PIN 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=9.0 
WASHER 5Xl0. SXI 
THREAD TENSION ASM. (NO.I) 
TENS !ON POST NUT 
TENSION SPRING NO.I 
TENS ION DISC 
THREAD TENSION STAFF NO. 
THREAD BUIDE 
THREAD GUIDE NO.1 
SCREV 15/64 28 L=12 
ADJUSTING SCREW 
VASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 
SCREW 3/16-28 L= 9.5 
THREAD TENSION SPR IHG 
HIPPER BAR SPRING SCREV 
<ASHER 3. 7X8Xl 
HOT 1/8-44 
HINGE SCRE' o~ 7.94 H= 8.0 
NEEDLE BAR GOARD 
THREAD TENSION PLATE ASH. 
THREAD TENSION LEVER 
THREAD ADJUSTING LEVER PIN 
HOT J/4-40. 
TENSION GUIDE BASE A 
TENSION GUIDE BASE B 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=l4 
SPR IHG VASHER 

';ZA(2 11'-Y:,.tt( 
;-,,,. D=7.94 !1=12.7 
U'l:!?t'lf l/8-44 
=~}!1°- ·HJ.A.;;I!l::"> t~J~ 

;·•rto0
- l::~JJ1°l}JI"'.jil ~.._? 

, .. ~-1~·· 0=4 H=20 

~-~*~· D=7.94 H~l5 
1Jofa-t1VA~- 1t1~t1 

·?AI::7:it~ .. 9/54-40 L::::c4, 5 

e7>~· 3/16-28 L=9 
e7t'!"* 5X!0.5X! 
="JA0 - :I-1-'"-:::r~ 
1H3-$' f~-t':!J~ 
<7*~- 3/16-28 L=9 
~-12 1'H3-~<$·- ;~ 

fl-f:i-::1 t'7t 
-1'H3-$1"7 :lHTYI-"' i, 

1H3~~ it'7 
1tf3-~;f;-- -, 
f:~-~·~r·? ?it:t;t;~­

a•;o~t'lf 114-24 
::!:7 IJY,--1:: ::,.. 2Xl6 
t?¥;· 3/16-28 L=9 
t7,·~·· 5X10.5Xl 
1-"'11 1Hiil-$1 7~ 
-1'H3-$o;J;"- t•JJo 
"J."-11 11-fEI-;;;-.:-.{<---·-
11-f3-~ 1J'7 
'F .. 11 1tfa'-$';J;~-

)t'" 1'1 1H3-~t7 YYt1;f,.'"­
'i! .. 11f1!-Y::-Jt1 
7•t7>;· 15164-28 L=J2 
11-13-$' cf3-t"11JY Y:tN'!f•? 
t71'>"¥ 4.8X8.4X0.8 
<7*9" 3/16-28 L=15.5 
t7¥9" 3/!6-28 L=9.5 
·Hf3-~ f3-t:"J::IJ;.. t'!ll 1Jl1"'it 
fE-t!'?:b> t1A!:> 1)A"'il il$'"' 

t'W>.> 3. 7X8X1 
U'l>711f 1/8-44 
•"o¥~' D=7.94 H=S 
}\lj~ -11J\~-

1f1'}~·; ,, 
,ff.f:t(ft7t.A"'-1"J:J*(f 
1~1'3'-1!'1 ~A. -t:"':; 
01~111> 1/4-40 
1ff31i!Y>N;· <A 
·H-13?$'1::11'1" 18 
•~<?*;' 11/64-40 L=l4 
,.,, ••• , 4.5X8.5Xl 

AHT. 

I 
1 
2 
1 

1 
1 
l 

1 
2 
1 
l 

(I) 
(!) 
(!) 
1 
1 
1 
I 
1) 

(!) 
(2) 
(!) 
2 
I 

1 
2 
1 

1 
1 
2 
2 

62 PX-5000200-00 KNUCKLE JOINT 2"?1' t1'~ Va'i':Jl-
63 178-07702 PLATE 1'1-f:t?$', .. "1 ~ 1)tll\'") 

64 178-07801 CYLINDER INSTALLING PLATE A $Jl}:J~"' ~I}'J~fi"'YA 

~65~------S~S~-~6~12~0~94~0~-~S~P __ S~C~R~E~V~3~/~i6~-~2S~L~~9~-------------~~~~~~~-------T-
S6 178-08!06 RELEASE PLATE 
87 PA-1003012-AO CYLINDER ~·lo~· 1 
63 ?J-0420500-02 £LBO< ""'"·t~a*· 2 
89 178-00707 SEAL <f?'I'J3q~-· 1 
70 178-08551 THREAJ ~.:JJ~STlKG BASE ASH. <f?>;;•"f3ot""< 'H 1 
71 SS-6120940-SP SCRE~ 3/16-28 L=9 e;·~· 3/16-28 L~9 2 
72 178-08903 SPRING 1'H3flt"J!J:J~N"'$'1\"':it l 
13 178-09005 KMOB -lf?>J)'~'I'H 1 

178-09104 SPRING 1'1-1 1 !':<""$/"N~/\~;t 1 
831 20-125 ·000 ROT /.T l HG STOP P F. R ----------+"f2.'&,";2" ,,. 'Cf'T"',;'f±'f~ f!';'f.'=.----· 1 -,!;i~------¥;1 7<-ls"'-o*'g"'z*o3ii-'=--(TN lfiP.:iPF,ERf'i'Bc;iARPi'Bi-iLo<i'c"K"""R E A if if ·IE1n A'· 3•H. 1:1. < --·r-

B2 
83 
84 

SS-7151210-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 ~•e"~· 15164-23 1.,12 1 
WP·0621016·SD WASHER 6.211311 t•t"l'l 5.211311 1 
78-10052 POST PJN NO.I ASH. l'<1f 1H·,~t,'O.'>l 1 

B201B-37Z·OOO 
82015·372-000 
PX-5000430-00 

TENSION !l!SC 
THREAD TENSION STAPF WI. ! 
BAND 

-6-

1'H.'f+';. 1'7 
';~1': 1HJ-$·;t~-

1.f~H':--I/'Jif3.,n" :_, ~ ~ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



4. NEEDLE DRIVING PULLEY SHAFT COMPONENTS 
~lUmOO~ 

REf.NO. NOTE 

1 
2 
3 
4 
.5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

PART NO. 

SS-8151150-SP 
81216-372-000 
B1218-372-000 
81215-372-BOO 
178-04303 
178-04402 
SS-8151550-SP 
CS-127101A-SH 
SS-8660610-TP 
81217-372-0AO 
81217-372-000 
SS-8660612-TP 

I 
5 

D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

SCREW 15/64-28 L"10.5 
PULLEY SHAFT BUSHING, RIGHT 
PULLEY SHAFT BUSHING, LEFT 
THRUST BALL BEARING 
DRIVE SHAFT 
HAND WHEEL 
SCREW 15/64-28 L"15 
THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=12.7 V"!O 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 
DRIVING GEAR ASM. 
DRIVING GEAR (A) 
SCREW 1/4-40 L= 6.0 

-7-

8 7 

rl 
6 

~:1*,. 15/64-28 L=10.5 
7>"-01"7 ~M ~~· 
'Jr"-y•'J ~'J:~ t'J:"I) 
""-01"7 ::~7::~r ,.,,1>'7" 
?r"?"il"7 
n:~·,,-~, 

>:>it$'" 15/54-28 L=15 
::!7lr9T D=12.7 W=10 7~ 
r~*~· 1/4-40 L=6 
ity" li'J" ~< A 'H 
1,"11?"~< A 
r~*$'" 1/4-40 L=6 

AMT. 

2 
1 
I 
I 
1 
1 
2 
1 

(2) 
1 

(!) 
(2) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



5. NEEDLE BAR DR! VI NG MECHANISM COMPONENTS 

**'00~ 

3 

4---1 

11 

12~. • J 
..-Wl'~ 

13---..f', 

2 

8~ 

REF. NO. NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N t y j. 1 AMT. 

r SS-70805rO-TP SCREW r/8-44 L=4.5 '~t71~" r/8-44 L=4.5 r 
2 r79-6r509 NEEDLE BAR JII);J;"- r 
3 SS-609r2rO-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=r2 t71~" 9/64-40 L=r2 r 
4 Br402-372-000 NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, UPPER JIIJ;J;"- ~ryJ.)Z~ 1 

~5~----~S~S~-~9r~5~r~63~0--C~P~~S~C~RE~W~r5~/~6~4-~2~8~L=r5.5, __________ ~u~~~~?~t.~·~~~~15~/~6~4-~2~8 ______ ~2--
6 NS-6r50440-SP NUT r5/64-28 u~t?t~~ r5/64-28 r 
7 nor Br411-372-AOO WASHER '77Y?t0 Y t"~"* A r 
8 MSM-3AABr400 NEEDLE SMX332EXTLG #r4 A~ SMX332EXTLG #r4 r 
9 nor r73-06506 SLIDE BLOCK A JII);J;"~ll"~:l71~ ":J"qA r 

ro r78-06407 NEEDLE BAR LEVER A~;J;-~ !1~"1:!JY r 
rr r73-06605 NEEDLE BAR SUPPORT JII};J;"~ll·~ 1 
r2 r73-03206 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER NJ;J;"~fyt"y r 
r3 r78-03r07 BUSHING M;J;"1$1llJ.ll~ 1 
14 Br407-372-000 BUSHING JIIJ;J;"- !-~·-t:; $/D$1"'7J.ll!l r 
r5 Bl408c372-000 BUTTON CLAMP LIFTING LEVER SHAFT A1J;J;"- !-~·-a:; $/fy$1"? r 
16 r78-0695r BALL JOINT UPPER ASM. SMALL '77Y'7U1~(~!1)'7' 1 
r7 Br4r0-372-000 JOINT PIN '77Y'7t0 Y (1) 
r8 Br4r2-372-000 CRANK CONNECTING ROD,SMALL '77Y'7U1~" $1!- (r) 
r9 r78-06902 SCREW SMALL '77Y'7U,.$/!~~J.*$1" (2) 
20 r78-06811 CRANK JOINT '77Y'7$1"31Y~ r 
2r r78-07009 SCREW SMALL '77Y'7U1i-$1!1:Jf11Y r 
22 NS-67005rO-TP HEAXGON NUT 5/r6-24 U·>:!J'7t·>l- 5/r6-24 r 
23 178-0676r CRANK BAR ASM. '77Y'7;J;"1 '7' r 
24 r78-067r2 CRANK BAR ?7Y'7;J;"1 (r) 
25 CQ-2000000-00 OIL WICK J.~Y (0.3) 
26 NS-6680480-SP NUT 9/32-28 01:!J'7t1~ 9/32-28 tll" 1Ji<~" r 
27 Br4r6-372-0AO BALL JOINT ECCENTRIC ASM. ~:;~:; tJ.-11bb '7' r 
28 Br4r8-372-000 CLAMP SCREW LOWER '77Y'701~" ll"1 $/J.1~" (2) 
29 SS-8660942-TP SCREW r/4-40 L= 8.5 ~J.1~" r/4-40 L=8.5 (r) 
30 SS-86606r2-TP SCREW r/4-40 L= 6.0 ~J.1~" 1/4-40 L=6 (1) 
3r Br4r9-372-000 OIL WICK '77Y'701~" J.~y (2) 

NOTE(ii.iCl :tOl. .. Selective part 

- 8-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



6· WIPER COMPONENTS 
'7 -1 ,{-Miii\ 

-9-

1 

I 
' 4 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. D E S C R 1 P T I 0 N 

1 179-66805 WIPER INSTALLING PLATE '11~ 0 -· 117~~·:;; 
2 179-66904 SUPPORT PIPE 11-;J;)' ~o 17° 
3 179-67001 WIPER ?1A0

-

4 PA-1008003-AO CYLINDER )IJjJI' 

~5:-----jp~J,....-3;c;OS4704"'0;;(5-'-0:S4;-~E'*L;;;BO;;:V,__Ul'!N~l*ON:;.o,-,.,,------- u;t;•:l;:;t:;; 
6 PC-0105070-00 SPEED CONTROLLER •to-!-.JY!-0-7 
7 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4X8 H':Ji<)' tA• M4XO. 7 L=8 
8 WP-0841600-SE WASHER 8,4X!5,5X1.6 t7t'1l'* J:n•<~ 8.4Xl5.5 
9 WP-0430800-SC WAStiER t7'1":1l"t :J:lr"l!<X. M4 

10 179-67308 CYLINDER STOPPER >lt'1!~ 1J:;;i*;u .. ,no 

- 1(} -

AMT. 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
4 
1 
2 
2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



7. X. Y STEPPING MOTOR COMPONENTS (X SHAFT) 
X, Y'Ar':ll:'/;\"-t--::1>'-Mf*- (Xfdl) 

31·----{i~ 

30~ 
i 
i 

29 

- 11 -

3.4 

35 I 
I }tjf--32 

/i~'' 
32----'S...q 34 L39 

33 !3 

~37 

38 

51------w ~~ 
50~15~ 

45 
52 

43 
! 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. NO. NOTE 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

17 
18 
19 

22 
23 
24 

27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 
63 

PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

178-14054 XY TABLE ASM. 
SS-6090620-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 
178-14104 X SLIT PLATE 
SM-6041402-TP SCREW M4 L=14 
82519-205-000 Y FIXED RACE. A 
B2519·210-000 Y REMOVAL RACE 
82520-205-000 Y FIXED RACE, B 
82522-205-000 Y BALL GAUGE 
SS-7110910-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 
82502-210-000 RACE TABLE 
82503-210-000 X REMOVAL RACE 
SS-7110910-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 
NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 
82521-210-000-A Y BALL GAUGE 

SS-6090620-SP 
B2512-205-000 
82522-210-000 

Sll-6040602-TP 
SI!-6040802-TP 
B2516-205-000 

SM-8040802-TP 
82514-210-000 
RE-0600000-KO 
Sll-1080005-00 
82504-210-000 
RE-0600000-KO 
82515-210-000 
SB-1080005-00 
82505-210-000 
SM-6051602-TP 
NM-6050003-SC 
SM-4051601-SC 
S!!-6051602-TP 
SS-6121210-SP 
SS-6111210-SP 
SM-6040802-TP 
178-14203 
SI!-4040801-SN 
179-63703 
SS-6151412-TP 
SS-9151210-TP 
179-63802 
SL-4030691-SC 
178-14500 
SL-4030891-SC 
178-40653 
SL-4031291-SC 
173-13809 
SS-6111210-SP 
WP-0501016-SD 
VP-0501016-SO 
SS-6110610-TP 
82529-205-0BO 
82529-205-000 
HK 0039400-10 
08621-761-COB 
E8760-452-MOO 

SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 
X TIMING BELT 
Y STOPPER 

SCRE\1 M4 L=6 
SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 
COUPLING 

SCRE\1 M4X8 
SPROCKET \/HEEL 
E-SHAPED SNAP RING (6MH) 
RADIAL BEARING 
BRACKET, A 
E-SHAPED SNAP RING (6MM) 
X BRACKET SHAFT 
RADIAL BEARING 
BRACKET, B 
SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 
NUT M5X0.8 
SCREW !!5X0.8 L=16 
SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 
SCRE\1 M4X0.7 L=8 
X ADJUSTING BASE 
SCREW M4 L=8 
X-Y TABLE BASE 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 
BELT COVER 
SCREW H3X6 
X INSTALLING PLATE 
SCREW H3X8 
SENSOR ASM. 
SCREW M3X12 
X MOTOR INSTALLING PLATE 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=l2 
WASHER 5X10.5X1 
WASHER 5X10.5X1 
SCRE\1 11/64-40 L=6 
X STEPPING MOTOR ASH .• B 
STEPPING MOTOR 
PIN-SHAPE TERMINAC FEMALE 
6P RECEPTACLE (BLUE) 
TUBE 

- 12-

XY'i·7"H"J:l•'J 
t7*~· 9/64-40 L=6 
XM:l'Jl1!1~h·:t 
U1:1J'l7t;J;"~~ M4 
Y:l'Hii·l A 
Y·H "%-;( 
Y:1'i11r:< B 
n·-~1'·_,. 

<~t7*$1" 11/64-40 L=8.5 
lr:<l<" 1 
X1~ "'J {;-:;t 
<~t7*~· 11/64-40 L=8.5 
U~:IJ'Jt'~ 11/64-40 
y*·-~t·-~· 

t7*~· 9/64-40 L=6 
X~-f~:t?' 'I. U 
YAI-'il'l0 

n'~?!t;J;·~~ 1!4X0.7 L=6 
ll'iW?t;J;" .H 
~17"~-:;q• 

>~*"• H4X0.7 L=8 
~·"''" ._, :n" u'T'~ 
E:a·~·;<'1 6 
7~~,~~-7'1'1 
X$1'7 7-7'T'Jr A 
E:l.J"$lbl'1 6 
X7.'i'T'I~~·q 
7$/·n-;.· 'I•H x"·" ,.7?-'Jr B 
ll1:11'171*·~r H5X0.8 L=16 
ll'J:lJ?t?r M5X0.8 3~~ 
t~~3*$1. M5X0.8 L=16 
o,~?rtt-·~r M5X0.8 L=16 
t?*$1' 3/16-28 L=9 
t7*~· 11/64-40 L=12 
n~:ll'lYt;J;•A<r 
X$1'?Y$1'\>::ttll"1 
t~·J*~~ M4X0.7 L;8 
X-Y'f-1.~ll·1 

u'~'lrt*·~~ 15/64-28 
n~:IJ?;J;·~• 15/64-28 
~·~r:llll·-

t~·~*~· tA::t M3X0.5 L•6 
Xt?Jf-~IJ•,T$1•-t 
t~"J*~~ tAA M3 L=8 
1~~T~t!YiJ''J~ 
t~'J*~· tbl M3X0.5 L=12 
Xt-ll- r'J11f )\ '':J 
t7*~· 11/64-40 L=12 
t7~'t"1 5Xl0.5X1 
t7f.1l"* 5X10.5X1 
t7*~· 11/64-40 L=6 
X~?>) ;('f'JI::0 ?J'l~'!'-JtB 'l~ 
"t'Jl};t'f'l::o?J'J' '€-';! 
1::0 ';Jj!-U~ ~;( 

6P ~1!7° ~'J' (l:t) 
:H.f:J.-1" 

Al!T. 

1 
(4) 
(2) 
(4) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(4) 
(1) 
(2) 
(4) 
(4) 
(2) 

(4) 
(1) 
(1) 

2 
2 
1 

1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
4 
1 
1 
4 
4 
4 
2 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
2 
2 
4 
2 
1 

(l) 
(6) 
(1) 

(0. 3) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



8. X. Y STEPPING MOTOR COMPONENTS (Y SHAFT) 
X. Y :7.. -T ·y t' /.?'""-?-!loll~ ( Yti!J) 

- 13-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.HO. NOTE 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 

PART NO. 

178-12652 
178-12603 
SB-7100002-00 
RC-1900001-KP 
173-13403 
178-12959 
178-12900 
82525-205-000 
NS-6150310-SP 
SM-6051202-TP 
EA-9500801-00 
1/P-0531000-SC 
178-12801 
RE-0600000-KO 
82513-210-000 
SM-6040602-TP 
82516-205-000 
SH-6040802-TR 
178-13106 
B2536~210-000 
82526-210-000 
SS-7111810-TP 
SS-7110910-TP 
SII-4052501-SC 
NM-6050003-SC 
178-13056 
17lH3007 
84008-205-000 
SS-7090850-SP 
SS-6090610-SP 
178-13205 
SS-9201813-CP 
SS-6151440-SP 
SS-6151612-TP 
SS-6111210-SP 
WP-0501016-SD 
SIH\040802-TR 
178-13304 
SL-4051091-SC 
SL-4030891-SC 
HX-0015000 OA 
SL-4040891-SC 
SL-4040891-SC 
HX-0015000-0A 
82529-205-0BB 
82529-205-000 
HK-0039400-10 
HK-0186200-60 
E8760-452-HOO 
178-12702 
SB-1080005-00 

D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

Y SHAFT BASE ASM. 
Y SHAFT BASE 
SLIDE BEARING 
C-RING 
Y COLLAR 
Y HOVING SHAFT ASM. 
Y HOVING SHAFT 
'l REMOVAL BRACKET 
NUT 15/64-28 
SCREW M5XO, 8 lA 2 
CABLE BAND 
WASHER M5 
X-Y DRIVE SHAH 
E-SHAPED SNAP RIHG (6HH) 
SPROCKET WHEEL 
SCREW M4 L=6 
COUPLING 
SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 
Y TIMING BELT 
Y BELT BASE 
Y BELT RECEIVER 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=l8 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 
SCREW M5X0.8 L=25 
NUT M5X0.8 
Y SLIT PLATE BOSS ASM. 
Y SLIT PLATE BOSS 
Y SLIT PLATE 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 
SCREV 9/64-40 L= 5.5 
Y MOTOR INSTALLING BAS£ 
SCREW 5/16-18 L=18 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 
SCREW 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 
WASHER 5X10.5X1 
SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 
XY COVER PLATE 
SCREW H5X0.8 L=lO 
SCREW M3X8 
CABLE CLAMP 
SCREW M4X8 
SCREW li4X8 
CABLE CLAMP 
Y STEPPING MOTOR ASH., B 
STEPPING MOTOR 
PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL. fEMALE 
6-POLE CONNECTOR 
TUBE 
Y BRACKET 
RADIAL BEARING 

- 14-

Y'.I"'H "1"1'12i. 
Y:Oi'?i-"',!"1 
A71~ ·v·7~'r 

C:iJ'511-~ry 
YY7~M 
Y1r"~'l''l'H 
Hr'~:>·? 
Y ·H • >701" '71~ 
n~t'lt?" 15/64-28 
n'~17tt'~" M5X0.8 L=12 
'J?t~A"";,.~~ 

t7t"~"¥ J~·~?~ M5 
X-Y'JI-'~;t·'l 
E:!J'~t:i9 6 
'H" 'J :17° 01·'" 
u'~'JYt~·~· M4X0.7 L=6 
t'J7° '17?' 
O'J~'lrt~·~" H4X0.7 L=8 
y~''""·~·.n 
Y'\'H9'1 
Y'l'~r:tti 
<~t7*~· 11/64-40 L=18 
''t7*:1' 11/64-40 L=8.5 
t'I'J*:!' M5X0.8 L=25 
O'Ji'Jt'Jt HSX0.8 3:1~ 
YMJ'J:<IJ'JI-11'7~ ':1?;; 
YM::z?:;('J1r11·7~·:< 
U'J:l'J :<1n H~ 
<~t7*:!" 9/64-40 L=8 
t7¥~· 9/64-40 L=5.5 
H-~-Pl"J1~'1 
u~~?t'~t 5/16-18 L=18 
t7l<)" 15/64-28 L=l4 
U'J:IJ'J1t;t;•k!-
t7j<)' 11/64-40 L=12 
t7~·~·* 5Xl0.5Xl 
U'J:Ii'J7t~·~t M4X0.7 L=8 
XY1J11•-'J'r1'1. 
t~'::zl<:t" tk:l M5X0.8 L=lO 
t"\ "Jl<:li* tJ,:l H3 L=8 
'r·J' 1.'7'171 
t~'Jl<~· tkA 114X0.7 L=8 
t~'Jl<)" t1:l M4X0.7 L=8 
'r-7* !,'Jlh7° 
Yt'J1J :l9'Jt" Y?''e-'J.B 'H 
t'J1} ::l'f'JI.:0 Y'J" 't-5< 
1.: 0 0>~-0\tJI, :1-A 
•Jt7° ~'J.t 6P (:lill) 
:;(H:>.-7* 
Y).?7'7'r'" 

AMT. 

1 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
1 

(1) 
(l) 
(1) 
4 
1 
2 
2 
4 
2 
4 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
2 
1 
1 
1 
4 
4 
4 
2 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 

(1) 
(6) 
(1) 

(0. 3) 
2 
4 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



9. X. y FRAME COMPONENTS 
X, y 7 1/-.l.Ml~ 

- 15-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. NO. NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 M AMT. 

1 179-63901 Y TABLE BASE YT-7'~'/.'1 1 
2 178-16604 Y TABLE SHAFT BRACKET YY-7·1,c;,·'J~'r 1 
3 SB-7100002-00 SLIDE BEARING :A71r·~·'J9'r 1 
4 RC-1900001-KP C-RING C:iJ"ll!-~9 2 
5 SM-9062003-SC SCRE\ol M6 L=2.0 ll'l~'it• H H6 L=20 2. 
6 WP-0641600-SC WASHER 6,4Xl2,5Xl,6 ~7lt"il•t 2 
7 178-16307 X SHAFT SUPPORT XJJ·-~r·$/·'i'lt! 1 
8 B2510-205-000 X GUIDE SHAFT X:lJ-11- ·;,·7 1 
9 SS-8110422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 J-)1:)' 11/64-40 L=4 2 

10 179-64008 FRAME RIGHT 71rh<~· 1 
11 179-64107 FRAME, LEFT 711-t.tit" 1J 1 
12 178-16901 CYLINDER SHAFT l!CI7'$1JY'Ol"V'J 1 
13 SM-8050612-TP SCRE\1 H5X6 ·~~$!· M5X0.8 L=6 1 
14 SB-1100005-00 BEARING :zu~·'J"'7~'r 2 
~15~------SffiH~·*90~6~2~55~3~-~SC~~S~C~RE~W~M6~L2=2~5~~~-----------7a~1»~'7~~-~~~·~K~6LkL=~2~5 ________ j__ 

-16 WP-0641600-SC WASHER 6.4X12,5X1,6 t7,'t·~ 4 
17 IIS-0610002-KN SPRING \/ASHER 6.1XI2.2X1.5 n'*'r~·* M6 4 
18 178-16505 FRAME SHAFT n-b:l"? I 
19 SM-9062003-SC SCREW M6 L=20 U1:lJ7;f;"X." ~6 L=20 2 

~20;...-____ 111¥.'P,...-.;c06;B4f*l'f60BO;--;f1SC,_-;II~A'*S'U E R 6, 4X 12 • 5 X 1. 9. 1::7t • il" i< 2 
21 WS -0610002 -KN S P R IN G WASHER 6. 1 X 12"'."2""XI"."5------':A'i-. ;;~· t="·"'~ .iccii<;:-7,"M6.----------~2-
22 178-16406 SLIDER PLATE ::!71l!"-9T1l! I 
23 SM-6051002-TN BOLT ll1117:rt;!;"H 2 
24 SS-6151612-TP SCREW 0111~7t;t;" ~I- 4 

~2 5~-----S';';S;.,;-""9 ~15f:'0*911i"O'---"-'SP ---*S'f:CR~E-",W """"" D 'JM* • M 2 26 179-65500 BASE BLOCJC_____ ----.!fl-fc1N:-f'rC!i1ll~'!:7.-:.a::-,J-;::'J-------+1-
27 SH-6051602-TR SCREW MS L"16 01~?Ytt·~r M5X0.8 L=16 2 
28 \/P-0531000-SC WASHER M5 t:7t":IJ.* :.t:lJ•jt;o~ MS 2 
29 EA-9500801-00 CABLE BAND ~'JtyA"yJ-" 4 
30 El022·760-000 SPIRAL TUBE ::!A0 i'iH~-1· 0.2 
31 HX-0008800-0A TUBE A (10) 171'1Af:J.-7" A 10<,., 0.2 
32 PJ-3040400·01 ELBOW Uj;" 1 
33 HX-0015000-00 CABLE CLIP t-7'~ '1'1'17° I 
34 SL-4042091-SC SCREW H4XO. 7 L=20 t'<":HOI" tl.:< M4XO. 7 L=20 i 
35 178-!6703 CYLINDER SHAFT f'l?ll':l'i':IOI1JY'>'ii"7 
36 179-65609 SUPPORT BRACKET J<J:ftl31'ilr'J1'rli"Y 1 
37 SM-9051450-SC SCREW M5X0.8 L~14 n1JJ'7t"JI.l- M5X0.8 L=l4 2 
38 WP-0531000-SC WASHER M5 l::7~"11't :J:IJ'$1~~ M5 2 
39 179-65708 SUPPORT FIXED PLATE J<Jt~!:>J<::l'r1ll";; I 
40 SS-8111010-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 1-~*:1• 1!164-40 L=9.5 1 
41 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 n1:l!'Jt" 11/64-40 1 
42 SD-0550212-TP HINGE SCREW it"':I4W 1 
43 SS-9110543-CP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5.3 01117;'~' 11/64-40 L=5.3 I 
44 \IP-0450801-SD \lASHER 4.5X10.0X0.8 t?t":IJ"* 4.5X10X0.8 1 
45 179-65807 SUPPORT PLATE ~JHI:/J< 1 
46 NS-6090310-SP NUT 9/64-40 o·~Mt'r 9/64-40 I 
47 GBR-01357000 SPRING HOOK 7.7°1Jy~'7'1~ 1 
48 GBR-01333000 TENSION SPRING l::'IJ\01)11"1 1 
49 178-28807 SCREW JlJ:tH5'lZ:l71} "t::>" 2 
50 179-66151 SCOOP ADJUSTING KNOB ASM. ;t?f1Ja.,f31t'Nx~ ('H) 1 
51 179-66102 SCOOP ADJUSTING KNOB 1'l111•91•>it·~~<< (I) 
52 179-66201 SCOOP PIAL PLATE ~'711139<:.9~"7° lrl- (I) 
53 PS-0200082-KH SPRING PIN :n" tJO;?"t" ':1 (2) 
54 SS-8090710-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7.0 t)*y" 9/64-40 L~7 2 
55 178-25514 RATCHET 'ih·,} I 
56 Bl526-527-00G SPRING ~ifli'~ A.i< 1 
57 179-66003 SCOOP ADJUSTING CAH 7S1 1i•'It3'7t'1~/, I 
58 179-65906 CAM BASE M"'J'W<" 1 1 
59 SM-6052002-TR SCREW MS L~20 n'Y:l!'lrt;t."~r li5X0.8 L=20 2 

-f60f--------·~ws~-*05~1~0.;c00~2~-~KN. S~PR~I~N~G~W~AS~H~E~R _________________ A~*~*+~·~~~-~1<~5~.71X~9~.~2X~I~.3~--~2~ 
61 WP 0531000"SC \lASHER M5 t7~·~·* :JI!'~<ll M5 2 

- 16-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



10. CHUCK COMPONENTS 
7"1' ·; 7M~ 

26 

<l'l>---30 
31--IJ, 

,...- ---
1 

\.------

- 17-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO. NOTE 

17 
18 
19 

22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 

57 
58 
59 

62 
63 
64 

67 
68 
69 
70 
71 
72 
·r3 
74 

n 
7!J 

PART NO. 

S~-0800291-TP 
WP-0450801-SD 
WS-0451040-KP 

SS-6080610-TP 
SS-6080410-SP. 
179-70807 
179-70906 
179-71003 
SS ·811 0422-TP 
179-71102 
WP-0371016-SO 
WS-0410002-KP 
SS-7090S50-SP 
PA-0602003-AO 
SL-403168!-SC 
PJ-0460525-03 

179-64701 
179-64800 
SS-6080720-SP 

SS-6080720-SP 
179·65104 
SS-8080410-TP 

179-65302 
PS-0200122-KO 
na-25514 
B 1526-527-00G 
178-19509 
SH-0030601-SC 
179-64909 
173-42352 

HA-0028900-00 
HV-0006600-50 
HK-0240100-50 
I 

D E S C R I P T l 0 N 

SUTTON CHUCK BASE COHPL. 
BUTTON CHUCK BASE. LEFT 
BUTTON CHUCK BASE ASH .• RIGHT 

BASE. LEFT 

HINGE SCRE~ 
WASHER 4.5XIO.OX0.8 
SPR lNG WASHER 

SCRE~ 1/8-44 L•6 
SCREV 1/8·44 L•4 
LOCK SCREV 
LOCK COLLAR 
LOCK LEVER 
SCREV ll/64·40 L•4 
CHUCK CYLINDER BASE 
WASHER 3. 7X8X1 
SPRING WASHER 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=S 
CYt!NDER 
SCREW H3 X 16 
HOSE ELBOW 

ADJUSTING GUIDE, RIGHT 
ADJUSTING GUIDE, LEFT 
SCREW 

SCREW 
CAM 
SCREW l/8-44 1.•3.5 

PIAL PLATE 
SPRING PIN 2.0X12 
RATCHET 
SPRING 
COVER 
SCREW H3X0.5 1.•6 
ADJUSTING BI.SE SCRE\i 
eNCGDER ASH. 

SWITCH 
CORD 5 C(JRE 
SP HODS lHG 

EA-9500"01-00 CABLE HAHO 
SS-8090710-SP scm; 9/04-40 1.• 7.0 

- 18-

e;>>" !/8-44 L•6 
t7¥,. 1/8·44 L;4 
ih7:131"" 
n.?a'?-
i.l>?7l:A"'-
;~>>' 11/64-40 L•4 
f"r·.'1~$11JJ~... I"J't~ .. 1 
t7J'a•;. 3.7X8X1 
,.,,.,·;. M4 

''"'*~· 9/64-40 L•8 
~·]::;~ ... 
t''>>V' tb' M3 L•15 
~-~ ru· 

tl>~ H3X0.5 L•6 
~"l""J"Jh.!I1'J$t ... l]i')Jt 
t,·,~· M4X0.7 L=l4 

ff'"":tfl $'1]::,<:)'"' 
.2-\r.? t,,, S<*:l1!1t 

t1f~7- 8 
Hi:$'"' 
'PH>H;9i"1 • .f 

+•••,a·-1va· 
fJ')t1:t ...... "'t:~ ... tJ 
t?>:>' l/8-44 L;7 
f'¥,.,:t,IA'"'1-

"'"r 118-44 L•7 
*~"*~lff'.l')i!·rM 
... ~- 1/8-44 

*~~'»tt~~~~ v-~ 
7.1"' '1~'1'""1:: 0 V 2. OX12 
-7f:t., .. 
t"!J'If'~ 1\ .. .'ft 

lY:I ~ 'bfl'" 
f7;oH' H3X0.5 L•6 
f>~t)t1~"-H;i.'f)­

l~:t-~"~~ 

:;?t::tfl"'~}"" 

fJ¥~' 9<64-40 L•7 

ANT. 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
2 
1 
2 
2 

I 
I 
2 

1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
4 

1 
2 

1 
2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



11 TANG COMPONENTS 
7/:1'00f)f, 

I 
l 

l 
I 
I 59 

:~ 
I 
I ,_ 

,- -
I 

5.7 
I 
I 
I 
I 
[---56 
I 

"'::.:~a: 
tl y~ ............... ! 

// 

/ ___ ,.. 

I 
"1 

- 19-

t-23 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. NO. NOTE 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 

41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 

PART NO. 

179-66300 
SS-6l10610-TP 
178-23550 
178-23709 
178-22800 
SS-6121212-TP 
CS-1000811-SP 
SS-8110560-SP 
178-24103 
179-66458 

'179-66409 
178-23550 
SS-6110610-TP 
PA-1503007-AO 
178-24608 
PJ-3040405-04 
PX-5000430-00 
179-66508 
SS-6151712-TP 
NII-6050001-SC 
166-58700 
SIH\040602-TP 
EA-9500801-00 
179-67209 
SM-6051602-TR 
\IS-0510002-KN 
WP-0560860-SE 
PC-0105070-00 
179-67308 
179-67407 
SM-9040600-SP 
WS-0410002-KN 
179-67704 
171H7206 
115-03505 
179-67803 
SS-4110815-SP 
\IS-0510002-KP 
VP-0501016-SD 

IIP-0450801-SD 
\IS-0510002-KP 
WP-0531000-SC 
179-67605 
PA-0502401-AO 
PA-1005501-AO 
179-67902 
SM-9041050-SC 
VS-0410002-KN 
WP-0430800-SC 
PA-0502401-AO 
WP-0531000-SC 
WS-0510002-KP 
179-68009 
179-66656 
179-66607 
178-23550 
SS-6110610-TP 

D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

TANG 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 
TANG INSTALLING PLATE ASM. 
TANG KNOB 
TANG ARM 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=l2.0 
THRUST COLLAR 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.5 
SHAFT 
TANG ASH. (TRIANGLE STITCH) 
TANG (TRIANGLE STITCH) 
TANG INSTALLING PLATE ASH. 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 
CYLINDER 
LIHK BALL 
ELB0\1 UNION 
BAND 
TANG CYLINDER ARM 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=l6.5 
NUT N5 
COLLAR B 
SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 
CABLE BAND 
CYLINDER BRACKET 
SCREW 1!5 L=l6 
SPRING WASHER 
WASHER 5.6X12X0.8 
SPEED CONTROLLER 
CYLINDER STOPPER 
THREAD PRESSER SASE 
HEAXGON BOLT 
SPRING \lASHER 
SAFETY PLATE BRACKET 
SHAFT 
RUBBER CUSH IOH 
SAFETY PLATE 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 
SPRING WASHER 
WASHER 5X10.5X1 

WASHER 4.5XlO.OX0.8 
SPRING WASHER 
WASHER M5 
THREAD PRESSER RUBBER 
CYLINDER 
CYLINDER 
CYLINDER BRACKET 
SCREW M4X0.7 L:10 
SPRING \lASHER 
WASHER 
CYLINDER 
WASHER MS 
SPRING !lASHER 
BUTTON PUSHER 
TANG ASH. (TRIANGLE 1.2MM) 
TANG (TRIANGLE 1.2MH) 
TANG INSTALLING PLATE ASH. 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 

-20-

$!!~'!~ 

t7*~· 11/64-40 L=6 
$!!~?~ PJ7't II •:;n 
$1:;t'J• J'H7<~ 
l<:t'J"~9'JTl'-l. 
U'J~'Jl't;t·~~ 3/16-28 L=12 
A7::1t-1T 
t-~*~· 11/64-40 L=4.5 
'J.:t'J•ry'T• 1-'J'J't:Ji"'J 
jt:;>;•(f:;~?~f39)7~ 
il>'J' ( 't!I~'JJ!f:l>)) 
l<::-?· ~'J1r )\ ·::-,~ 
t7*~· 11/64-40 L=6 
~y:;sz· 

lj:;t'J;j:" -~ 
u;r,·~:::~:; 

::lf'JfPJ'l'TEI?II• !It-~ 
'JI:;'J" ~IJ!Jjt")'•f. 
U'J~'Jl'~·~t- 15/64-28 
U'Ji'Jt'Jt- M5X0.8 1~~ 
l!'!t-i7- B 
t-:l*$1" 
'J?t;.tA'i'~i'* 

;t};f'tl;JIJ:-$\• t-IJ~T !l"y 
o~~?Yt;t.•&t M5X0.8 L=l6 
A'tf·~·* 5.1X9.2X1.3 
t7t•»•* 5.6X12X0.8 
;(to-t-•~:;tt-Jl-7 

~)tift:/1}~~· At'? 1\0 

11-:t'JIPJ'l'r~· f 
li'»'Jt.• M 
A•oi<f·~·oi< M4 
l'Yt.Y7°~·t-7'7'T.,t­
:z"I.PJ'J'r~· 'J 
Y.J'J."f t•-$/;;:z•t. 
i'~f!'y70 ~-· 
t~·*~· 11/64-40 L=8 
~~·.;.,·z·* M5 
t7if·~·~ 5X10.5X1 

t7~·~·* 4.5X10X0.8 
A"*t·~·* M5 
t7t·~~i' ~~·~,~ M5 
.;un.:r"I. 
~·J~'il· 

~·J~$1· 
;j:"'Jiyt~~~~'J.-7'71~t­
n1~7;l:"~t- M4X0.7 L=lO 
~~·*ntt H4 
t7f.»"i' :zt·~,~ M4 
~l}yy 

t7iJ·~·* .:r~·~,~ M5 
J\"~t":IJ"i' M5 
;JI""~Y;t~ 
S!CI?"(t~~?1.2MM3?)?~ 
~~?"(~Yi? 1.2Mifg~) 
$!!/?"t!J"J\"11•:;;~ 

t7¥~· 11/64-40 L=6 

AliT. 

1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
2 
4 
8 
1 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
2 
2 
2 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

( 1) 
(1) 
(2) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



!2. STAND & TABLE COMPONENTS 
JJiil • 7- -::t Jl.-g!l~ 

f' 
64~i. 

4 

'------ ---..,..-~----

- 21 -

r-30 
®-31 

I 

r ~---------
1 

I 
I 
I 
I 

J 
/ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NQ. NOTE 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
a 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 

PART NO. 

173-32858 
111-57757 
111-57658 
SL-9032093-SE 
111-53300 
111-58607 
178-33054 
178-32957 
WP-1302501-SE 
178-33658 
111-58409 
170-07402 
NM-6120003-SE 
178-33104 
178-33302 
178-33401 
178-33500 
SH-6061202-TP 
111-58508 

D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

T-STAND UNIT 
STAND UPPER, LEFT 
STAND UPPER, RIGHT 
SCREY 
STAND SlOE SUPPORT 
RUBBER CAP 
STAND ASM. , LEFT 
STAND ASH., RIGHT 
WASHER M12 
ADJUSTING BOLT ~SM. 
STAHD SIDE SUPPORT 
HUT 
NUT Ml2 
STAND SinE 
CASTER PLATE A 
CASTER PLATE B 
CASTER 
SCREW Mu L~12 
PLATE 

TH'Jt,~·ry 

>j9H'J112''7 (~~· •J) 
?9H'J~'IJ'H'~·) 
t·~-*''~a<J:iJ7:t'n 
33 ~1·'1 
~·'I ''9'1 h~? 
~fl'J~')~''J (t~'l}j 
O!fl'J~'IJ''J (:;;~·) 
t7t':ll't 

'"'""lt-n 
:)') l-1~? 
44:iJ7t'f 
U~:ll'lt~r M12 3>l 
~t?a~>f•'l 
~l':!l<- r'J~H'1 A 
•t;<l< Fn'rl1.1B 
~nl<-

o,:ll7rt*'~r MB L=l2 
19~•? rM!;t 

AMT. 

1 
(!) 
(1) 

(16) 
(I) 
(4) 
(l) 
(1) 
(8) 
(4) 
(1) 
(2) 
(4) 
(]) 
(4) 
(4) 
(4) 
(&) 
(2) 

22 178·42550 EMERGENCY STOP SWITCH ASH. ~:)'ol?'f1:) ki'H"- 1 
23 HA-0023700-00 SWITCH 7° >~>;H7f (1) 
24 HW-2003900-00 ELECTRIC VIRE t:'=-~l'·~t~ 17-0.16 >a (0.2) 

_ _?~5 ______ ~H~K~0~3~4~62~0~0~-2~0~~2gP~PL~U~G~--------------------~7~0 7~'1~'~2~P~------------~(1~)~ 
26 HK-0346300-00 TERMINAL t0 ~~-~t~ :t?. (2) 
27 EI\760-452-BOO TUBE ?.iif~-7· (0 .1) 
28 178-34607 SWITCH PLATE, UPPER ::li"lfr'J~JrJ\.Y>)I 1 
29 178-34706 SWITCH PLATE. LOWER ::l1'1f}'J1'r"·),;,~ 1 
30 178-35000 SCREW '\••;r·}•J~'r~'ir~*~· 4 
31 178-35109 CUSHIDN A 71~3~A 4 
32 178-35307 CUSHION B 'l'lc13YB 4 
33 178-33203 BOX SUPPORT PLATE $'77:<ttii~ 1 
34 MTJ-MS000030 SCREW ~-lt r'J1'r~·n 2 
35 NS-6200710-SN NUT 5/16-18 u•J~7tn 5/16-18 2 
36 VS-0820002-KN SPRING WASHER HS "•*t ~ * M3 2 
37 WP-0851846-SC WASHER 8.5X22.0X1.8 1:7t•h•\< 8.5X22Xl.8 2 
38 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4X8 t'\'21'). t4?. M4XO. 7 L=8 4 
39 SK-3512001-SF WOOD SCREW 0=5.1 l.=20 <~Ht~· D~5.1 L=20 2 
40 SH-9061403-SC SCREW M6 L=l4 01:!J'l;J;.M H6 L~14 2 
41 YS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 o"*~':il'* M6 ,::..._ _____ _;;.._ 
42 WP-0641600-SC WASHER 6,4Xl2.5Xi.6 ~'W:IJ'-i' 2 
43 NM-6060001-SC NUT M6 O~:!J'Jt'lf M6 D~ 2 
44 WP-0612056-SD WASHER 6.1Xl8.5X2 <7~·:!J'* 6.1Xl8.5X2 4 
45 Nl!-6060001-SC NUT M6 U'iil'lt1r M6 D> 8 
46 111-55108 DRAWER w;•v 1 
47 111-55207 DRAWER SUPPORT e;;z·~ Hl 2 
48 08204-555-DOO OUTGOING STOPPER tH"~:<f~il"- 1 
49 SK-3311600-SC WOOD SCREW 0=3.1 L=16 <~t?*V 0=3.1 L=l6 6 
50 179-71904 NAME PLATE 2~7' 1J-f:I1A> 1 
51 HX-0015000-0R CABLE CLAMP J"-7·~ 1'!17° 1 
52 SK-3452500-SC WOOD SCREW 0=4.5 L=25 <~e*>' 0=4.5 L=25 1 
53 HX-0015000-0A CABLE CLAMP J"·7'fl/J'hf 1 
54 SL-4040891-SC SCRE~ M4X3 j''\.2*>' tk:< M4XO. 7 L=8 1 
55 EA-9500801-00 CABLE BAND •J'JtY"')f' 1 
56 179-71706 TABLE 'i-7"~ 1 
57 08204-555-000 OUTGOING STOPPER tH'>'Af1A0 3 
58 MA0-11532000 CORD STAPLE :1- r. 7.'117° ~ 6 
59 178-42154 GROUND WIRE ASH. r-:<t;,n 1 
60 HW-4000100-00 WIRE e7rH•'Jt> (0.8) 
61 E9627-901-000 SOLDERLESS TERMINAL 711'1?~Y~ (2) 
62 SK-3513200-SC WOOD SCREW 0~5.1 1.=32 x!>U*~· D=5.1 L=32 4 
63 178-36404 BELT COVER ~·MM"- 1 
64 SK-3452500-SC WOOD SCREW D=4.5 L=25 <H'l*;)' 0=4.5 L=25 3 

6? 
68 
69 
70 
71 

SK-3452500-SC 
HX-0006500-0B 
EA-9500B02-00 
GPK-620010BO 
112-80856 

WOOD SCREW 0=4.5 L=25 
CABLE BAND 
C~,BLE BlltlD 150 
2-JOINT PEDAL ASH. 
FRAHE SUPPORT BAR ASH. 

- 22 -

~~~7·~"' 
'J?t~J\"Jf-"' 

~1'i'Jr,•;;" 150 
:::li:/'\0-fi.•")IJ 'J~ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



14 

Ml SCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS 
13. 9'1-!i • :J- I"!Kl~ 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
L----

-23-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. NO. NOTE 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 

PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

M8512-120-BAA SYNCHRONIZER ASH. 
178-36206 HAND WHEEL COVER 
SD-0791051-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 11=10.5 
B1120-372-000 SCREW STUD 
NS-6150430-SP NUT 15/64-28 
178-41958 MARKING LIGHT ASM. 
HE-0001500-00 LIGHT 
HAI-15040000 2-POLE PLUG 
06042-555-BOO PIN TERMINAL. FEMALE 
06043-555-B""OO,__-i-'p IN TERMINAL, MALE 
178-36305 LABEL 
SM-9061403-SC SCREW M6 L=14 
WP-0611626-SP WASHER 15X6XJ.6 
178-36107 X-Y COVER 
WP-0430800-SC WASHER 
WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER 
SH-9043153-SC SCREW 
178-42055 MOTOR PAN ASM. 
IIM-0005500-00 FAN 
MAI-15040000 2-POLE PLUG 
06043-555-BOO PIN TERMINAL. MALE 
06042-555-BOO PIN TERMINAL. FEMALE 
HX-0023500-00 CABLE CLAMP 
HX-0022300-00 ADJUSTABLE BUSH 
SL-4051091-SC SCREV 115X0.8 L=IO 
EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND 
178-48458 BUTTON TRAY ASM. 
118522-511-0AO CLUTCH BRAKE CORD ASM. 
178-48508 BUTTON TRAY BASE 
SK-3412000-SC WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=20 
SS-9151210-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=J1.8 
VP-0841600-oE ~ASHER 8.4X15.5Xl.6 
WZ-0850302-KO WAVED WASHER 8.5Xl3X0.3 
M8530-5Il-OAO PULSE MOTOR CORD ASM. 
179-72456 CYLINDER SENSOR ASH. 
PX-0600030-00 AUTO SWITCH 
HW-0005000-20 2-CORE CABTYRE CORD 
179-78453 MOTOR FAN CORD ASM. 

- 24-

BB~~ ~Y70t1t·-7~ 
!\;C ~7· ~<:!JII"-
~·y*~· 0=7.94 11=10.5 
;n~J\0 -t:~· 
O?Z7t~~ 15/64-28 
<-~;,'J"?·Hn 

'1':11° 
2P NOY 7° 77• 
t 0 Y St-U~ ;I;( 
ey Jt-u~ 1:l 
J'J:t>f:t'J17'1. Jl, 

u~~?t·~r M6 L=14 
t7t•r * 
XYz!l--
t7f"z"-l< J~·it<Jt. M4 
J\·n·11·t 114 
n'1il?t·n 
~-it-JY;,n 

7YY 
2P tillY 7° 7? • 
e" Jt ~t" :r;~ 
l::o y Jz-<H ;:!;< 
'J~':.J10 . 
:OJ'<t·n·•;:OJ:t 
t'I'J*y" tA:< 115X0.8 L=10 
'l?i!)Jf .. Yt-.., 
;!:'~y'Jtt•77~ 

?7'f 7'~-~J-~- ,, 
;j;•jly'J-tf'7~~ .. 
''f?*~· D=4.1 L=2o 
ll1~7*·~~ 15/64-28 
t7t·~·* 8.4Xl5.5X1.6 
t~~·~t~z·¥ 8.5X12.5X0.3 
A"*Jt.~ ~-~ f~'J~1 J_t.7< 
$>lJyJt~tyf H 
At1i'Y t-~ ;t~'Jt 
<\''1'7.lt1'\>:1-f.' 2SIY 
1:-~-7l'Y J-f.'?~ 

ANT. 

I 
1 
I 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
1 
2 
2 
1 
2 
2 
2 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
1 

0.1 
4 
3 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
1 

(1) 
(4) 

(1.3) 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



14. AIR COMPONENTS 
:r..7 ~f*-

4 
I 

18 
i 

8 u 1 

{I Iii 'I 

~ 35 

0 

' l 
I 

30 

22 21 

- 25 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N l: y j. 1 AHT. 
-------------------------------------------------------~-----------------------~---------------

1 F1021-003-000 HOSE JO !NT ;t.-;( CJ•g1':11- 1 
2 179-72100 AIR PANEL 1)'-1\0 *~ 1 
3 PF-0252040-00 FILTER REGULTOR 71.11.9 ~~~·:~.v',! 1 
4 PF-9050030-QO BRACKET 7"7T;>I- 1 
5 PF-0651020-00 PRESSURE GAUGE 9~'1- .fY',!~·-~·~~ Y'9g?t1 1 
6 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4X8 t~·J*y• tAl M4X0.7 L~8 2 
7 PJ-3040652-01 ELBOW UNION 6XPT1/4 .:u,;~;•:t::t':l 1 
8 PJ-3040651-01 ELBOW UNION 6XPT1/8 lJI.;j;·:t~t':l 6XPT1/8 3 
9 PJ-0425200-02 ELB0\1 l<Y·1~~':! ,~·f ll-9-1- lJI,;I;• 1 

10 PV-1351130-00 SOLENOID VALVE 3$0 -1-f .. YSI""" '\ *y 1 
11 SL-4043091-SC SCREW lJ ·:~~· l<,'l'tl\ ':1-i'$'. 2 -
12 PV-1305170-00 SOLENOID VALVE 3;1;0 -H·~s-·~·:; 5 
13 PV-1505170-00 SOLENOID VALVE 5~0- f-'f"'~.r;;'~> 1\ ~y 6 
14 PV-0305130-00 HAHIHOLO 12 'I::;J;-U '121!':1 1 
15 SL-4043091-SC SCREW f·:li·-i<,~t~ •::~*»' 2 
16 PX-0551030·00 SILENCER 'Hii:J' 3 
17 179-72357 BLANKING PLHE 7'7)~)'J.7° 1--f. 1 
18 BT-0600401-EB TUBE f:r-7· 0.3 
19 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK 9liiz:;;J;-A 'Jil 25 
20 PJ-0205000-02 PLUG 7° 77' 7 
21 PJ-3010405-05 HALF UNION J\-7:r:::ty 17 
22 PJ-0105050-01 JOINT l:if:l>'J~~-'i 6 
23 PJ-3040405-04 ELBOW UN ION !JI,;j;·l.:::t:; 4 
24 PA-1503007-AO WORKPIECE PRESSER CYLINDER H•:ttl yl)yiz' 1 
25 PX-0600030-00 AUTO S~ITCH !.t'J'1Y :f-1- 1._,1 4 
26 PX-5000430-00 BAND A1'1f 1-'}'J'rEl')!\ • :;~- 4 
27 PJ-0420500-02 ELBOW :r::J\·-lJ,j,IJI,;J;. 3 
28 PA-0602003-AO CYLINDER ~))~$( ... 1 
29 PJ-3040400-01 ELBOII IU" 1 
30 PA-0502401-AO CYLIHOER ;JI}y;l.• 1 
31 PA-0502401-AO CYLINDER yl}~',<· 1 
32 PC-0124010-00 SPEED CONTROLLER Al:0 

-}-• 1':1!-0-7 3 
33 PJ-3030400-02 QUICK COUPLING ?':!)<'Jt'J'\'.'1 1 
34 PC-0105070-00 SPEED CONTROLLER ;(1::0 -l-"::lYI-U-7 4 
35 PA-1006005-AO CYLINDER ~t}J!i"' 1 
36 PA-1003012-AO CYLINDER yi}C>J!. 1 
37 PA-1501009-AO CYLINDER $i'}Y$t"' 1 
38 PX-5000200-00 KNUCKLE JOINT 2~< t~?J!, yg-(71- 1 
39 PJ-3040405-07 LONG ELBOW UNION O>'J.!Ji,;J;":r::;f:; 1 
40 PA-1504001-AO CYLINDER ~I);Jj!• 1 
41 PX-5000200-00 KNUCKLE JO !NT 2'1~ t'f?J!, $1'31:;1- 1 
42 PA-1503007-AO WORKPIECE PRESSER CYLINDER H"tn ~'J:;J1· 1 
43 PA-1008003-AO CYLINDER :1>'}!1)1" 1 
44 SK-3513200-SC WOOD SCREW D~S.l L=32 ";?Ji,~?*:l>" 0=5.1 L=32 2 
45 PJ-0460525-03 HOSE ELBOW it-A l~;J;"' 2 

- 26 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



15. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS 
*': :lL <:" 1li1HI OOfkt 

r-------·-
1 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

I I 
~ 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

6~ 
15--® 

18~ 
5 

15~ 

7--_J 

-------------------, 

n~ ! I ~ __--12 I 
. lll.Jr I 

2 ~· 
14~ r,..., rl-y9 
20~~ 
17-~3 

1 10 ·1 1 

I @---19 I 

: 4~--~22 ~16 I 
I --<<>::(~IJI __.--® II 
1 23~ 1 18~ ~ I 

I 21~ I 
I 15--@ I 
~----------------------------J 

REF. NO. NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 H 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

17 
18 
19 
20 

22 
23 

178·47856 THREAD STAND ASH. 
119-57404 SPOOL REST ROD. LOWER 
178-48102 SPOOL REST 
111-84207 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT 
B3307·704-000 THREAD GUIDE A 
111-84108 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP 
178-47807 SPOOL REST ROD. UPPER 
83320-704-LOO·A SPOOL PIN 
B3311·012-000 SPOOL REST CUSHION 
03302-772-TOO SPOOL REST BRACKET 
MA0-11532000 CORD STAPLE 
111-84009 SPOOL RETAINER 
SM-9061080-SE SCREW H6 L=!O 
SM-9050813-SE SCREW M5X0.8 l=8 

WP-0520656-SA 
l/P-1702600-SO 
IIS-0510002-KH 

IIASHER 5.2X9.5X0.6 
WASHER 17X30X2.6 
SPRING !/ASHER 

SM-6041410-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=14 
NH-6040000-SN NUT M4 

- 27 -

·H'.I'>"J~f?~ 
-il-'.17;1;"" (~';) 
·H~'r"'h'.l 
-ir'>'f;J;.'i .,.,.*." 
-ir'.I'T -ii-?:JN A 
·il-'.lf;j;"~ ;!;:I" ::I"!.. 

-iH7;J;""•n 
-ii-<'1-?T;!:"') 
-it'?~')~'f-
1Ht'f ,H.-i 
1-·· ~f,7°~ 
-~~'"' 71tt"o! 
0'1:iJ7;J;•u M6 L=lO 
U1~7;J;~~t H5X0.8 L=8 

k71*~· M4X0.7 L=14 
n1t?t~t M4X0.7 1~~ 

AMT. 

1 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(3) 
(1) 
(1) 

(2) 
(2) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



16. MOTOR PULLEY COMPONENTS 
.:c- '7--:t-•J -M~ 

REF.NO. NOTE 

1 
2 
3 

\ k 
3 

PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

MTJ-VM003500 V-BELT, 35 INCH 
MTS-P0055000-A MOTOR PULLEY 
WS-1002550-KR SPRING WASHER 10Xl8X2.5 

- 28 -

v '\ • .H 351;Jf 
'C-~ 1"-IJ 
A"*''~"¥ 10X18X2.5 

AliT. 

1 
1 
I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



17. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS 
"il!J!lif- ., ~:AM]~ 

33 

7 

~ 
48 

57 

1~. 

~ 
56/ 

~ 
59 

I 

I 

14-: 

~---L-----

r-------------------------~ 

.,... --------, 

I 

36~~ 
37~ 

I 

- 29 -

' ' 
I 
I 

---, ~1 
II~ 
I 1 2 
I 

I .---------. 
I I : ~-----, 
I J I 1 

; I I I 

,' I 6 I I 
-"' I I I / 4 II 

/' ' 
I ' ' / / 

I ' ' / / 

/ ~ [[[[[[[[[[ 
-- ' [[~[[[~ ~~- // [[[[[[[[[[[ [ 

> ~ .. 
/20 [[[[[[[[[[[[[ 

[[[[[[[[[[[ 
[[[[[[[[[[[[[ 8 

~12 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N ANT. 

1 · ~01 179-77455 CONTROL BOX A ASM. 9~Y~~t''l77. A?~ 1 
2 n02 179-78859 CONTROL BOX B ASH. f"y~~t'17;( B?~ 1 
3 SM-3065052-TC SCREW <Jt.-1;J" 4 
4 WP-065100!-SC WASHER t7t•t•i< 4 

--;5~---;"\I,T,-S-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2Xl.5 A"-i"t•t•¥ M6 4 
6 NM:6060001-SC NUT H6 01JJ7t1• 116 1:1~ 4 
7 179-77505 CONTROL BOX f"y•Jli;t;"·t'J'J. (1) 
8 178-40356 CONTROL BOX COVER f"y'J>);t;"'l?:! 7'J?~ (1) 
9 #01 M3005-511-00A SEAL A r7Y'J.jl77° tll?:li•;~-JI,A (1) 

10 #02 M3005-511-00B SEAL B r7Y7.~'17° tEl'lOI·;J-~B (1) 
11 G6705- !52 -uo7A -7'-'LA;:i;B;;:iE.-'L '-------------'17.t:":7.'i':.,=,"""-?._.:::::.:.::_::_...= ___ +(l'"'J-
12 SL-4041091-SC SCREW H4 X 10 t'I•::I'i<;J• tl.'J. M4XO. 7 L=10 (9) 
13 179-77653 CPU CIRCUIT BOARD CONPL. CI'U·M·:; 'J')'J~ (1) 
14 178-40059 CPU CIRCUIT BOARD ASH. CPU'\'!I"Y?~ (l) 
15 HL-0087300-66 IC IC l 
16 E9613-601-000 FUSE 2A 7/''iXbY t:r-~· 2A (2) 
17 E9672-452-000 FUSE 3A 1:::!.-::<· 3A (1) 
18 HX-0011500-0E STUD •V'r1~;t·-;• <t;t;"-r (4) 
19 SL-4030691-SC SCREW H3X6 t'l"::!?:ll* th::! M3X0.5 L=6 (3) 
20 M8602-511-0AO P.C BOARD ASM. PMDC'I'J\.)'J~ (1) 
21 SL-4030891-SC SCREW H3X8 t'l ·:~i'v· tl.::< M3 L=8 (4) 
22 173-40158 OPERATION CIRCUIT BOAAD ASM. 'J~tfJ\•y>;~ (1) 
23 M1005-511-000 SPACER 'J9~~A"y ::!'1°-~ (4) 
24 NM-3040520-SF FLANGE NUT H4 77~$-t':'f (4) 
25 H8519-511-0AO POWER PLATE ASM. i'"~?'")A'y 'H (1) 

-2~6~----~H~F~-~00~5~1~10~0~-~0B~.F~US~Eprr,HO~L~DF,ER~C~OV~E~R--------------~e2~-~7.~-~~.~~~~--~bJ\~·~---------7(~3)~ 
27 HF-0014007·00 TIME LAG FUSE 7A 'J1A77*t:r-A• 7A (2) 
28 178-40455 PANEL SIGNALING CORD ASH. I\0 *Jt.>'Y:I"? :I-f·?~ (1) 
29 M8521-511-0AO PMDC CORD ASH. PMDC$y;:l" -:1- ~ • 'H (1) 
30 M8523-511-0AO SYNCHRONIZER CORD ASM. ~Y?Ut1~·- :I-f' 7~ (1) 
31 1!8527-511-0AO TERMINAL BASE PLATE 2P ASM. J!y;JJ!'1 2P'H (1) 
32 SL-4041081-SC SCREW M4 L~10 t'l":i*>'" tA::< 114 L~lO (2) 
33 !18531-511-0AO AC POWER SOUCE CORD ASH. AC:~?~37 7"y1'y;:l-·· ;< (1) 
34 HX-0002100-00 CORD BUSHING J-~·7··;~:1 (1) 
35 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4X8 t'I*:J-1:>* ti.;( N4XO. 7 L=8 (1) 

~36'f----::-#O"'l,...-:'!l7,-;;8"'--4'!:0~7'[?52~""---;T~R~Af::NS~F:!:!O~R li¥.'E'-;;-R-A"'S""M'-. -,A-------~i"':;r • :- ~ 7 :;;tA 'J ~ (1 ) 
37 #02 173-40851 TRANSFORMER ASH. B i'•:;~r·~ '70/AB'l~ (1) 
38 HF-0051110-00 FUSE HOLDER l::l·::I"M;z•- (1) 
39 SL-404I491-SC SCREW 4 X 14 t~":H•OI• th'J. H4XO. 7 L=14 (1) 
40 SL-4051091-SC SCREW M5X0.8 L~lO 7~"3*~· th'J. H5X0.8 L=10 (4) 
41 179-77752 BOX FAN ASM. ;t;•1?A7YY?~ (1) 
42 SL-4043291-SC SCREW H4X0.7 L=32 t~~J*~· tA::< M4X0.7 L~32 (4) 
43 179-77851 SWITCH CONNECTOR ASH. ::<1'Jf:!'W,!'H (1) 
44 178-41156 LED (GREEN) ASII. LEDH ''I'H (1) 
45 178-41255 LED (ORANGE) ASM. LEDl!"1$1"1'H (1) 
46 HK-0346100-60 HOUSING 6P M:>·:-'J· 6P (1) 
47 179-77950 SWITCH A ASH. ~-'J-7.1'Jf A'J~ (1) 
48 178-41453 SWITCH ASH. B ;'J-'J-:<1'J1B'J~ (1) 
49 HA-0000100-0C SWITCH t"V'I.& M'tf (4) 
50 HA-0000100-0B SWITCH 'l'·s-·;z~ M·>f (2) 

-F.51~----~H~A~-0~0~00~1*oo~-~l~O~E~ND~PL~A~TEc-------------------;I~~~~-~7~6 ~u-¥}~----------~(4~)-
52 HX -0022200-0A CABLE CLAMP '11¥-n. Ji, A (3) 
53 HX-0022200-0B CABLE CLAMP :71'1-tV~ B (2) 
54 E9567-319-000 EARTH MARK Y-J. '1-'J (1) 

~55'f--------1~7~9~-7~8~1~07~--~F~U~NC~Tui~ON~E~XPuL~A&NA~T~O~RY~N~OTuE~-------~*~l?~t~1~~101• (1 
56 179-78206 SEAL Nl:ll::<* ~::37?~,.,.,-.:-::01--~=-------;(c;-lf-) 
57 M8808-301-000 NYLATCH 19 f~ N (1) 
58 HX-0022300-00 ADJUSTABLE BUSH v•t•17.1;J:t (0.2) 
59 TA-0750404-RO PLUG 0=7.5 L~3.5 f~tY 0=7.5 L=3.5 (1) 
60 179-78057 SWITCH ASM. 1il'Hr A1'1t?~ (1) 

NOTE (i'i:~cl #0 l. .... for 100. 110. 120.200. Z20.140V 
#02 ..... for 2ZO.Z40.380.415.440V 

- 30 -

~~~BE 100.110.120.200.220.240¥ fil 
'i\[~~1± zzo. 240.380.415.440¥ ffi 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



18. S~ALL BUTTON CHUCK COMPONENTS 
:T- :9 ;,; 7- ....- "/ :7 tJ' • ill OOffi 

I 

L------------

REf.HO. NOTE 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 

PART NO. 

179-69759 
179·69700 
179-69858 
179-69908 
179-70005 
179-70104 
179-70203 
Sli-1850951-SD 
179-70302 
179-70401 
179-70500 
WP-0371015-SD 
SS-6090920-SP 
179-70609 

SD-0800291-TP 
WP-0450801-SO 
WS-0451040-KP 
NS-611 0420-SP 
178-21802 
SS-6080610-TP 
SS-6080410-SP 
179-68355 
179-68306 
179-58405 
179-68504 
SM-4030801-SC 
179-71300 

19-© 
20---@ 

~­~11 
~12 
@--13 
_________ ; 

D E S C R I P T I 0 H 

SMALL BUTTON CHUCK, COMPL. 
SMALL BUTTON CHUCK, LEFT 
SMALL BUTTON CHUCK ASH .• RIGHT 
SMALL CHUCK SPACER, LEFT 
SMALL CHUCK SPACER, RIGHT 
BUTTON RECEIVING PLATE, LEFT 
BUTTON RECEIVING PLATE, RIGHT 
SCREW 112.5 L=9 
SLIDE BASE 
SLIDE BASE COVER 
BUTTON CHUCK ADJUST BASE 
WASHER 3.7X8X1 
SCRE\1 
CHUCK SPRING 

HINGE SCREW 
WASHER 4.5X10.0X0.8 
SPRJHG \lASHER 
NUT 11/64-40 
BUTTON CHUCK STOPPER 
SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 
SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 
BUTTON SET KNOB ASll. 
BUTTON SET KNOB 
BUTTON SET PIN 
BUTTON SET SPRING 
SCREW H3 X 8 
BUTTON CHUCK GAUGE 

- 31 -

r---------
1 

'i 28 

k-27 : 
~26 :_: -24 

~25: 

29-·-Q 

;i;'~~f'\'~?V:l?'!')?"" *" 7-Yf•·Y?1x~a? (1::51 • <)) 
t"~~f'\'1?1:>l~:l9 (H"J'n< 
ft·? 17:1'1 ° -');!i'/1 (t';" tl) 
ft·??:<'1°-i)$'il9 (H") *' ~"1'r 1$!$139 (t::sz·•n 
~·~~9~1SZY3ry(~~·) 
'i'icl<~* M2.5 !,=9 
:<71··~·-:< 
n1•· ... ·-;t!JA"-
;J;'';Yf•·,7f;ryt1~" 1 
I::'W:lJ' * :l. 7X8X1 
~'i*:l" 
f•~?".* 

i ... ~l;it~"' 
t7'i*~·* 4.5X10X0.8 
ll'it·~·* 4.5X8.5X1 
U'J:il7t'H 11/64-40 
;~;·~;;f'I''Y' ;l~~A"­
~7t:)• 1/8-44 L=6 
1::7*V" 1/8-44 L=4 
lf;")Yt1,~<~ en) 
;t."!<;,t->~1<~ 
;t""~:_;t,!il-l::"Y 

;};"~ 9~i!>J I' A7° 1}V7"' 
t~·J*:)" M3X0.5 L=8 
;t·l<~f'1'~7 '1"-V* 

AMT. 

1 
(1) 
(l) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 

"-(f) 
(2) 
(2) 

) 

(I) 
(I) 
(1) 
(1) 
(l) 
(1) 
(1) 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS * 51 
Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Par't No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. 

8! I ~ No. 8! I ii No. &, I "li No. .J1, I iii No. 
BT-0400251-EB 26 19 B2516-205-000 !2 24 HA 0000100-0C 30 49 HS-6090310-SP 16 46 
BT-0600401-EB 26 18 62516-205-000 14 17 HA-0000100-10 30 51 NS-6110310-SP 12 13 
6!104-372-AOO 2 57 62519-205-000 12 5 HA-0028700-00 22 23 NS-61103!0-SP 16 41 
61110-372-000 2 55 62519-210-000 12 6 HA-0028900-00 18 77 NS-6110420-SP 18 20 
B!l!l-372-000 2 5.5 62520·205-000 12 7 HE-0001500-00 24 7 NS-5110420-SP 31 20 
61119·373-000 2 38 62521·210·000-A 12 14 HF-0014007·00 30 27 NS-8150310-SP 14 9 
61120-372-000 2 51 62522-205-000 12 3 Hl'-005l!OO-OB 30 26 NS-6150310-SP 18 44 
31120·372-000 24 4 B2522·210·000 12 19 I!F-0051 110-00 30 38 NS-6150430-SP 24 5 
Bll31-521-000 2 25 B2525-205·000 14 8 HK-0039400·10 12 61 NS-6150440-SP 8 8 
BII36-850-000 2 26 B2526-210·000 14 21 HK-0039400·10 14 47 NS-6160520-SP 6 30 
Bl215·372·AOO 4 60 B2529·205·0BB 14 45 HK-0186200·60 14 48 NS-6200710-SN 22 35 
BI215-372-BOO 7 4 82529·205-0BO 12 59 f.K-0249100·50 18 79 NS-6660430-SP 6 55 
81216·372·000 7 2 82529-205-000 12 60 HK-0320400-00 18 30 NS-6680480-SP 8 26 
B12J7·372-0AO 7 10 82529·205-000 14 46 HK-0346100-60 30 46 NS-6700510-TP 8 22 

I BI2!7-372-000 7 ll 82536·210-000 14 20 HK-0346200·20 22 25 
81218-372·000 1 3 82573-220·000 2 43 HK-0346300·00 22 26 PA-0502401-AO 20 46 
81222·372-000 4 61 B2574·220·000 2 44 HL-0087300·66 30 15 PA-0502401-AO 20 52 
81224·372-0AO 4 57 82576·220-000 2 45 HM-0005500-00 24 19 PA-0502401-AO 26 30 
81224-372-000 4 58 83103·372-000 2 20 H~-0006000-20 24 37 P.~-0502401-AO 26 31 
81227·372·000 4 51 83104-372-QOO 2 18 HW-0006600-50 18 78 PA-0602003-AO 18 32 
61239·372·000 4 42 

1 83114-232·000 6 25 H~-2003900-00 22 24 PA-0602003-.10 26 28 
81402-372·000 8 4 B3120-125-000 6 24 H~-4000100·00 22 60 PA-1003012-AO 6 67 
81407·372·000 8 14 83120-125-000 6 75 HX-0001300·00 22 65 PA-1003012-AO 26 36 
81408·372-000 8 15 83125·012-000 6 23 HX-0002100-00 30 34 PA-1005501-AO 20 47 
81410·372-000 8 17 83132-012·000 6 26 HX-0006500-0B 22 68 PA-1006005-AO 26 35 
81411·372-AOO 8 7 63149·123-AOO 2 19 HX·0008800·0A 16 31 Pl.-1008003-AO 10 4 
BI412-372-000 8 18 83307·704-000 27 5 HX-0008800-0A 18 76 PA-1008003-AO 26 43 
81416·372-0AO 8 27 83311-012-000 27 g HX-0011500-0E 30 18 PA-150l009·AO 6 60 
81413·372·000 8 28 83317·704·000 27 15 HX-0015000-0A 14 41 PA-1501009-AO 26 37 
81419·372·000 8 31 83320-704-LOO-A 27 8 HX-0015000-0A 14 44 PA-1503007-AO 18 48 
81421-372·000 8 51 84008-205-000 14 28 HX-0015000-0A 22 53 PA-1503007-AO 20 14 
81526-527-00G 16 56 HX-0015000-0B 18 36 PA-1503007-AO 26 24 
81526·527-00G 18 70 CQ·2000000·00 8 25 HX-0015000-0D 2 9 PA-1503007-AO 26 42 
B2004·372·000 6 20 CS-0790741-TH 4 43 HX-0015000-0D 16 33 PA-1504001-AO 4 17 
B2006-372-000 6 42 CS-1000811-SP 20 7 HX-0015000-0F 2 32 PA-1504001-AO 26 40 
82007-372·000 6 47 CS-1111019-SH 4 54 HX-0015000-0R 22 51 PC-0105070-00 10 6 
B2008-372-000 6 46 CS-127JOIA·SH 7 8 HX -0022200-0A 30 52 PC-0105070·00 18 50 
B2011·372·000 6 19 HX-0022200-0B 30 53 PC-0105070-00 20 28 
B2012-372·000 6 16 03!29-555·000 6 81 HX-0022300-00 24 24 PC-0105070-00 26 34 
82014-372-000 6 39 D3302-772·TOO 27 10 HX-0022300-00 30 58 PC-0124010-00 26 32 
B2015-372·0AO 6 34 06042·555-BOO 24 9 HX-0023500-00 24 23 ?F-0252040-00 26 3 
B2015-372·000 6 38 06042-555-BOO 24 22 PF-0651020-00 26 5 
62015-372·000 6 83 06043-555-BOO 24 10 HAI-15040000 24 8 PF-9050030·00 26 4 
82016-372-000 6 27 06043·555-BOO 24 21 MAI-15040000 24 20 PJ-0105050·01 25 22 
82016-372·000 6 37 08204-555-DOO 22 48 NA0-11532000 22 58 PJ-0205000-02 26 20 
82016-372·000 6 82 08204-555-000 22 57 HA0-11532000 27 11 PJ-0420500·02 6 61 
82017-372-000 6 35 03521-751-COB 12 62 HSH-3AAB1400 8 8 p J -0420500·02 6 68 
82019-372-0AO 6 22 HT J -HS000030 22 34 PJ-0420500-02 26 27 
82019·372-000 6 28 EA-9500801-00 4 39 HTJ-VH003500 28 1 PJ-0425200-02 26 9 
82020-372·000 6 29 EA-9500BOI-00 14 II HTS·POOS5000-A 28 2 PJ-0460525-03 18 34 
B2024-372·000 6 15 EA-9500801-00 16 29 Ml005-5!1-000 30 23 PJ-0460525-03 26 45 
62026-372-000 6 54 EA-9500BOI-OO 13 82 M3005-511-00A 30 9 PJ-3010405-05 26 21 
62028-372-000 6 II EA-9500BOI-OO 20 23 M3005-5JJ-00B 30 10 PJ-3040400-01 16 32 
82029-372-000 6 10 EA-950060!-00 22 55 M8512-!20-BAA 24 I PJ-3040400-0l 26 29 
B2031·372·0AO 6 5 EA·9500B01-00 24 26 H8519-511-0AO 30 25 PJ-3040405-04 4 25 
62034-372-000 6 6 Ei\-9500802-00 4 13 H8521-511-0AO 30 29 PJ-3040405-04 10 5 
62035-372·000 6 4 £A-9500B02-00 22 69 H8522-511·0AO 24 28 PJ-3040405-04 20 16 
B2036·372-000 6 8 EI022-760-000 16 30 M8523-511-0AO 30 30 PJ-3040405-04 26 23 
B2037-372-000 6 7 E8760-452-BOO 18 8! H8527-5li·OAO 30 31 PJ-3040405·07 4 24 
62038-372-000 6 1 E8750·452-BOO 22 27 H8530-511-0AO 24 34 p J -3040405-07 26 39 
82040-373-000 6 13 E8760-452-HOO 18 75- H8531-511-0AO 30 33 PJ-304065!-01 26 8 
B2314-019-000 5 35 E8760-452-MOO 12 63 M8502-511-0AO 30 20 PJ-3040652-01 26 7 
82314-019-000 5 80 £8760-452-MOO 14 49 M8808-301-000 30 57 PJ-3080400-02 26 33 
82501-205·000 12 15 E9567-319-000 30 54 PS-0200082-KH 16 53 
82502-210-000 12 10 E9613-601-000 30 16 NH-3040520-SF 30 24 PS-0200122-KO 18 68 
B2503-2JO-OOO 12 11 E9627-90I-OOO 22 61 HM-6040000-SN 27 23 PS-0200162-KH 6 31 
82504-210-000 12 31 E9672-452-000 30 17 NH-6050001-SC 20 20 PV-0305130-00 26 14 
82505-210-000 12 35 NH-6050001-SE 27 15 PV-1305170-00 26 12 
62507-210-000 12 16 F1021-003-000 26 l NM-6050003-SC 12 37 ?V-1351130·00 26 10 
62509-210-000 12 20 NM-6050003-SC I4 25 PV-1505170-00 26 l3 
82510·205-000 !6 8 GBR-01333000 16 48 NH-6050001-SC 22 43 PX-0551030-00 26 16 
82512-205-000 !2 18 GBR-01357000 16 47 HH-6060001-SC 22 45 PX-0500030-00 24 36 
825!:)-210-000 12 21 GPK·620010BO 22 70 HH-60\lOOOI-SC 30 5 PX-0600030·00 26 25 
82513-210-000 14 15 G6705-152-UOA 30 11 HH-6120003-SE 22 13 PX-5000200-00 6 52 
B2514-210·000 12 28 HS-50802!0-SP 6 3 ?X-5000200·00 18 49 
82515-210-000 12 33 HA-0000100-0B 30 50 HS-5030340-SP 6 49 PX-5000200-00 26 38 

- 32 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS * 51 
Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. 

£ I li No. £ I li No. 6/J I li No. £ I li No. 

PX-5000200-00 26 41 SM 6040602 TP 14 16 SS 6120940 SP 6 71 ~P-0480856-SP 4 35 
PX-5000340-00 4 19 SM-6040802-TP 12 23 SS-6121050-SP 6 45 WP-0480856-SP 6 43 
PX-5000430-00 4 23 SM-6040802-TP 12 42 SS-6121210-SP 12 40 ~P-0501016-SD 6 18 
PX-5000430-00 6 84 SM-6040802-TR 14 18 SS-6121212-TP 20 6 WP-0501016-SD 6 33 
PX-5000430-00 18 51 SM-6040802-TR 14 37 SS-6121610-TP 6 44 ~P-0501016-SD 12 56 
PX-5000430-00 20 17 SM-6041402-TP 12 4 SS-6151412-TP 12 46 WP-0501016-SD 12 57 
PX-5000430-00 26 26 SM-6041410-SC 27 22 SS-6151440-SP 14 33 ~P-0501 016-SD 14 36 

SM-6051002-TN 16 23 SS-6151612-TP 14 34 ~P-0501016-SD 20 39 
RC-1900001-KP 14 4 SM-6051202-TP 14 10 SS-6151612-TP 16 24 ~P-0520656-SA 27 17 
RC-1900001-KP 16 4 SM-6051602-TP 12 36 SS-6151712-TP 20 19 ~P-0531000-SC 2 8 
RE-0600000-KO 12 29 SM-6051602-TP 12 39 SS-7080310-TP 4 11 ~P-0531000-SC 14 12 
RE-0600000-KO 12 32 SM-6051602-TR 16 27 SS-7080510-TP 8 I ~P-0531000-SC 16 28 
RE-0600000-KO 14 14 SM-6051602-TR 20 25 SS-7090510-SP 6 14 ~P-0531000-SC 16 38 

SM-6052002-TR 16 59 SS-7090850-SP 14 29 ~P-0531000-SC 16 61 
SB-1080005-00 12 30 SM-6061202-TN 4 20 SS-7090850-SP 18 31 ~P-0531000-SC 20 44 
SB-1 080005-00 12 34 SM-6061202-TP 22 18 SS-7110830-SP 4 8 ~P-0531000-SC 20 53 
SB-1080005-00 14 51 SM-6083542-CH 2 13 SS-7110840-SP 2 39 ~P-0560860-SE 20 27 
SB-11 00005-00 16 14 SM-6084502-TH 2 10 SS-7110840-SP 4 41 ~P-0560860-SE 22 66 
SB-7100002-00 14 3 SM-8040602-TP 12 26 SS-7110910-TP 12 9 WP-0611626-SP 24 13 
SB-7100002-00 16 3 SM-8040602-TP 18 53 SS-7110910-TP 12 12 WP-0612056-SD 22 44 
SD-0380551-SL 2 27 SM-8040602-TP 20 22 SS-7110\HO-TP 14 23 ~P-0621016-SD 6 78 
SD-0402001-TP 6 9 SM-8040802-TP 12 27 SS-7111410-SP 4 5 ~P-0641600-SC 4 21 
SD-0550212-TP 16 42 SM-8050612-TP 16 13 SS-7111410-SP 6 58 ~P-0641600-SC 16 6 
SD-0600271-SP 2 37 SM-9040600-SP 20 31 SS-7111410-TP 4 7 ~P-0641600-SC 16 16 
SD-0790802-SP 6 50 SM-9040600-SP 20 41 SS-7111410-TP 4 38 WP-0641600-SC 16 20 
SD-0791051-SP 24 3 SM-9041050-SC 20 49 SS-7111810-SP 4 36 ~P-0641600-SC 22 42 
SD-0791271-SP 2 6 SM-9043153-SC 24 17 SS-7111810-TP 14 22 WP-0651001-SC 30 4 
SD-0791271-SP 6 2 SM-9050813-SE 27 14 SS-7151210-SP 6 41 YP-0841600-SE 10 8 
SD-0791501-SP 6 12 SM-9051450-SC 16 37 SS-7151210-SP 6 77 WP-0841600-0E 24 32 
SD-0800291-TP 18 17 SH-9061080-SE 27 13 SS-7151340-TP 2 52 ~P-0851846-SC 22 37 
SD-0800291-TP 31 17 SM-9061403-SC 22 40 SS-8080410-TP 18 64 ~P-1302501-SE 22 9 
SK-3311600-SC 22 49 SH-9061403-SC 24 12 SS-8090710-SP 16 54 WP-1702600-SO 27 18 
SK-3412000-SC 24 30 SM-9062003-SC 16 5 SS-8090710-SP 18 83 WS-0410002-KN 20 32 
SK-3452500-SC 22 52 SM-9062003-SC 16 19 SS-8110410-TP 4 47 WS-0410002-KN 20 50 
SK-3452500-SC 22 64 SM-9062553-SC 16 15 SS-8110422-TP 16 9 WS-0410002-KN 24 16 
SK-3452500-SC 22 67 SS-4110815-SP 2 7 SS-8110422-TP 18 27 WS-0410002-KP 18 30 
SK-3512001-SF 22 39 SS-4110815-SP 2 17 SS-8110560-SP 20 8 WS-0451040-KP 6 59 
SK-3513200-SC 22 62 SS-4110815-SP 2 28 SS-8111010-TP 16 40 WS-0451040-KP 18 19 
SK-3513200-SC 26 44 SS-4110815-SP 20 37 SS-8150410-TP 4 50 ~S-0451040-KP 31 19 
SL-4030691-SC 12 49 SS-4110910-TP 4 32 SS-8151150-SP 2 56 WS-0510002-KN 4 18 
SL-4030691-SC 18 37 SS-5110810-SP 2 22 SS-8151150-SP 4 52 WS-0510002-KN 16 60 
SL-4030691-SC 30 19 SS-6050180-SL 4 12 SS-8151150-SP 4 62 WS-0510002-KN 20 26 
SL-4030891-SC 12 51 SS-6080410-SP 18 23 SS-8151150-SP 7 I ~S-0510002-KN 27 19 
SL-4030891-SC 14 40 SS-6080410-SP 31 23 SS-8151550-SP 7 7 WS-0510002-KP 20 38 
SL-4030891-SC 30 21 SS-6080610-TP 18 22 SS-8151720-SP 18 43 WS-0510002-KP 20 43 
SL-4031291-SC 12 53 SS-6080610-TP 31 22 SS-8660330-SP 4 56 WS-0510002-KP 20 54 
SL-4031681-SC 18 33 SS-6080720-SP 18 59 SS-8660512-TP 4 55 WS-0521010-KN 27 20 
SL-4040891-SC 10 7 SS-6080720-SP 18 62 SS-8660610-TP 7 9 WS-0610002-KN 4 22 
SL-4040891-SC 14 42 SS-6090520-SP 2 4 SS-8660612-TP 4 59 ~S-06!0002-KN 16 17 
SL-4040891-SC 14 43 SS-6090520-SP 2 49 SS-8660612-TP 7 12 WS-0610002-KN 16 21 
SL-4040891-SC 22 38 SS-6090520-SP 2 54 SS-8660612-TP 8 30 WS-0610002-KN 22 41 
SL-4040891-SC 22 54 SS-6090540-SP 4 4 SS-8660942-TP 8 29 WS-0610002-KN 30 5 
SL-4040891-SC 26 6 SS-6090540-SP 4 28 SS-9110543-CP 16 43 WS-0650389-KP 2 36 
SL-4040891-SC 30 35 SS-6090610-SP 2 30 SS-9111510-SP 18 47 WS-0820002-KN 22 36 
SL-4041081-SC 30 32 SS-6090610-SP 14 30 SS-9150910-SP 16 25 WS-1002560-KR 28 3 
SL-4041091-SC 30 12 SS-6090620-SP 12 2 SS-9151210-TP 12 47 WS-!220002-KR 22 20 
Sl.-4041491-SC 30 39 SS-6090620-SP 12 17 SS-9151210-TP 24 31 WS-1643202-KR 27 21 
SL-4042091-SC 16 34 SS-6090620-SP 18 13 SS-9151630-CP 8 5 WZ-0850302-KO 24 33 
SL-4043091-SC 26 11 SS-6090650-SP 4 30 SS-9161610-SP 2 42 
SL-4043091-SC 26 15 SS-6090920-SP 31 13 SS-9201813-CP 14 32 111-55108 22 46 
SL-4043291-SC 30 42 SS-6091210-TP 8 3 111-55207 22 47 
SL-4051091-SC 14 39 SS-6110480-SP 2 2 TA-0750404-RO 30 59 111-57658 22 3 
SL-4051091-SC 24 25 SS-6110610-TP 12 58 111-57757 22 2 
SL-4051091-SC 30 40 SS-6110610-TP 20 2 WP-0350516-SD 4 31 111-58300 22 5 
SL-4051241-SE 18 42 SS-6110610-TP 20 13 ~P-0371016-SD 6 48 111-58409 22 11 
SL-9082093-SE 22 4 SS-6110610-TP 20 59 . ~P-0371016-SD 18 12 111-58508 22 19 
SM-0030601-SC 18 72 SS-6110670-TP 2 41 ~P-0371016-SD 18 29 111-58607 22 6 
SM-1850951-SD 18 8 SS-6111210-SP 2 47 WP-037!016-SD 31 12 111-84009 27 12 
SM-1850951-SD 31 8 SS-6111210-SP 12 41 WP-0430800-SC 10 9 111-84108 27 6 
SM-3065052-TC 30 3 SS-6111210-SP 12 55 ~P-0430800-SC 18 40 111-84207 27 4 
SM-4030801-SC 31 28 SS-6111210-SP 14 35 WP-0430800-SC 20 51 112-80856 22 71 
SM-4040801-SN 12 44 SS-6120930-TP 6 17 WP-0430800-SC 24 15 115-03505 20 35 
SM-4041401-SC 18 39 SS-6120930-TP 6 21 WP-0450801-SD 16 44 119-57404 27 2 
SM-4051601-SC 12 38 SS-6120930-TP 6 32 WP-0450801-SD 18 18 166-58700 18 52 
SM-4052501-SC 14 24 SS-6120940-SP 2 34 ~P-0450801-SD 20 42 !66-58700 20 21 
SM-6040602-TP 12 22 SS-6120940-SP 6 65 WP-0450801-SD 31 18 170-07402 22 12 

- 33 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ;i sl 
Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. 

c\1 Ill Ji No. c\1 Ill Ji No. £ Ill Ji No. £ Ill Ji No. 
178 00707 6 69 178 21802 18 21 179 63307 4 16 179-71003 18 26 
178-01309 2 3 178-21802 31 21 179-63406 2 1 179-71102 18 28 
178-01408 2 33 178-22800 20 5 179-63703 12 45 179-71201 18 35 
178-01507 2 12 178-23550 20 3 179-63802 12 48 179-71300 31 29 
178-01655 2 11 178-23550 20 12 179-63901 16 1 179-71706 22 56 
178-01804 2 5 178-23550 20 58 179-64008 16 10 179-71805 22 21 
178-02307 2 21 178-23709 20 4 179-64107 16 11 179-71904 22 50 
178-03057 2 14 178-24103 20 9 179-64206 18 41 179-72100 26 2 
178-03107 8 13 173-24603 20 15 179-64305 13 45 179-72357 26 17 
173-03206 3 12 173-25514 16 55 179-64503 13 54 179-72456 24 35 
178-03909 4 53 178-25514 18 69 179-64602 18 55 179-77455 30 1 
173-04006 4 44 178-28807 16 49 179-64701 18 57 179-77505 30 7 
178-04204 4 49 178-30209 18 38 179-64800 18 58 179-77653 30 13 
178-04253 4 48 178-30407 18 46 179-64909 18 73 179-77752 30 41 
178-04303 7 5 178-32858 22 1 179-65005 18 61 179-77851 30 43 
178-04402 7 6 178-32957 22 8 179-65104 18 63 179-77950 30 47 
178-05300 4 46 178-33054 22 7 179-65203 18 66 179-78057 30 60 
178-05359 4 45 178-33104 22 14 179-65252 18 65 179-78107 30 55 
178-06407 8 10 178-33203 22 33 179-65302 18 67 179-78206. 30 56 
178-06506 8 9 178-33302 22 15 179-65500 16 26 179-78453 24 38 
178-06605 8 11 178-33401 22 16 179-65609 16 36 179-78859 30 2 
178-06712 8 24 178-33500 22 17 179-65708 16 39 
178-06761 8 23 178-33658 22 10 179-65807 16 45 
178-06811 8 20 178-34607 22 28 179-65906 16 58 
178-06902 8 19 178-34706 22 29 179-66003 16 57 
178-06951 8 16 178-35000 22 30 179-66102 16 51 
178-07009 8 21 178-35109 22 31 179-66151 16 50 
178-07702 6 63 178-35307 22 32 179-66201 16 52 
178-07801 6 64 178-36107 24 14 179-66300 20 I 
178-08056 6 52 178-36206 24 2 179-66409 20 11 
178-08106 6 66 178-36305 24 11 179-66458 20 10 
178-08205 6 56 178-36404 22 63 179-66508 20 18 
178-08304 6 57 178-40059 30 14 179-66607 20 57 
178-08452 6 53 178-40158 30 22 179-66656 20 56 
178-08551 6 70 178-40356 30 8 179-66706 2 46 
178-08908 6 72 178-40455 30 28 179-66805 10 1 
178-09005 6 73 178-40653 12 52 179-66904 10 2 
178-09104 6 74 178-40752 30 36 179-67001 10 3 
178-09203 6 76 178-40851 30 37 179-67209 20 24 
178-10052 6 79 178-41156 30 44 179-67308 10 10 
178-10904 2 31 178-41255 30 45 179-67308 20 29 
178-11050 2 15 178-41453 30 48 179-67407 20 30 
178-12207 2 40 178-41958 24 6 179-67506 20 40 
178-12405 2 58 178-42055 24 18 179-67605 20 45 
178-12603 14 2 178-42154 22 59 179-67704 20 33 
178-12652 14 I 178-42352 18 74 179-67803 20 36 
178-12702 14 50 178-42550 22 22 179-67902 20 48 
178-12801 12 25 178-47807 27 7 179-68009 20 55 
178-12801 14 13 178-47856 27 1 179-68306 31 25 
178-12900 14 7 178-48102 27 3 179-68355 31 24 
178-12959 14 6 178-48458 24 27 179-68405 31 26 
178-13007 14 27 178-48508 24 29 179-68504 31 27 
178-13056 14 26 179-60808 4 33 179-69007 18 2 
178-13106 14 19 179-60907 4 34 179-69056 18 1 
178-13205 14 31 179-61004 4 26 179-69155 18 3 
178-13304 14 38 179-61103 4 27 179-69304 18 4 
178-13403 14 5 179-61202 4 40 179-69403 18 5 
178-13809 12 54 179-61301 4 2 179-69502 18 6 
178-14054 12 1 179-61400 4 3 179-69601 IS 7 
178-14104 12 3 179-61509 8 2 179-69700 31 2 
178-14203 12 43 179-61608 4 37 179-69759 31 1 
178-14500 12 50 179-61707 6 40 179-69858 31 3 
178-16307 16 7 179-61806 4 29 179-69908 31 4 
178-16406 16 22 179-61905 2 35 179-70005 31 5 
178-16505 16 18 179-62002 2 24 179-70104 31 6 
178-16604 16 2 179-62051 2 23 179-70203 31 7 
178-16703 16 35 179-62101 2 50 179-70302 18 g 
178-16901 16 12 179-62200 2 48 179-70302 31 9 
178-17206 20 34 179-62358 2 16 179-70401 18 10 
178-18600 18 56 179-62408 2 29 179-70401 31 10 
178-19509 18 71 179-62507 4 1 179-70500 18 11 
178-20002 18 60 179-62655 4 10 179-70500 31 11 
178-21018 18 16 179-62804 4 9 179-70609 18 14 
178-21018 31 16 179-62903 4 6 179-70609 31 14 
178-21208 18 15 179-63000 4 14 179-70807 18 24 
178-21208 31 15 179-63203 4 15 179-70906 18 25 

- 34-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



LIUKI 

JUKI CORPORATION 

JUKif*~~tt 

tsRL \*d), ~~~l<t 
To order or for further 
information. 
please contact : 

ll";;.(J)J\-':1 ')A t-I~~Bbi!!l.m(J)1::a>'.>'H!rt.J:<~.I!9Q$1J\<Ii>O :1:9. 

"'""'· 

\ 

*The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commodity without notice. 

• -;:.(J)J\-·:; 'J A H~. 1ss2~ 4 ~~tt(J)l!lllffif±Ul~lim • ~OBIJ v1::'E.OYt'9. 
*This parts list is edited and printed in accordance with the product specifications as of Apri11992. 

Printed in Japan 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




